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PART 01 
COMPANY 

SHENCHEN 

Built in 2006 (2006-2008) 

Innovation-the first producer of easy load pump head \'lith PPS material. solving the technical 
probtem v1hat the PSU matenat-pump head can't bearing corrosion resistance. 
Succ:essfully launch the_,OG series pump head 
Svcee-ssfuHy launch the M series standard peristaltic pump,K series ftow rate peristaltic pump, 
FJ series dis~nsing ~ris1a1tic pomp. 
Shenchen products recognized by the mar1<e1 quickly with rich prOduet series and excellent quality. 

In 2009 
Successfully launch MC series pump head.solve the technical problems 
OS inconvenient card of traditional DG series multi channel pump head, the 
design is ciassic \'IOrk of miero innovalion. 
Successfully 1auncn MiniPump series compact pump nead.SN series 
standard pump nead. 
Successfully launch N series standard peristaltic pump. 
Shenchen products continuotJSty fill gaps in the market. 

2010 
In 2010-2013 

2009 

2006 

Successfully registered ·shenchen· trademark 
Successfully got the CE certification from European Union 

2016 In 2014-2016 

Successfully launch the intelligent tilling system CF600, DF600.The tilling aect1racy 
is high to 0.5%,obtain the soft\vare copyright, create a ne\v era of peristaltic pump 
filling application. 
Successfully launcll the v series .F series intelligent 1ype ~ris1a11ie pomp, !>ring 
customers new using experience 'vith the high..quality color animation interface. 
touch sensitive effect. and high accuracy. 
Successfully launcn SPLab series syringe pump 
Shenchen move to the provincial key industrial park. 
Shenchen upgrade all the products and successfully enlered the internalional market. 

snenehen launch 1ne LabN. LabV. LabF series of classical products. 
\von the national patents. and at the same time show the products 
on many International Exhibition of different countries. 

Shenchen Pump \Yith good international reputation. signed Credit 
Guarantee Agreement \Vith alibaba,and alibaba supply international 
trade security payment. 
Baoding peristaltic pump Engineering Techn~ogy Research Center 
officially established in shenohen pump.this is the only authority 
research institution in Baoding peristaltic pump industry. 
"Shencllen Brand" nos become -china PerislaUic Pump Leading Brand-. 
which can replace imported brand and conform to European standards. 
and has been exported to 63 countries around tile wend. 



SHENCHEN 
... Baoding Shenchen Precision Pump Co., Ltd 

Baoding Peristaltic Pump Engineering Tec:hnology Research Center 

Baoding Shenchen Ptecision Pump Co .. Ltd is a high-tech enterprise. 
specializ.ed in R&O. manufacturing and sates of peristaltic pump. 
syringe pump and other fluid precision ttansfer equipment. With 
rich technical force, excellent technological process. well corporate 
reputation. outstanding product quality, Shenchen constantly research 
and develop advance technology product, provide \vhole fluid solution 
program for customers. Shenchen is the professional manufacturer 
\vho can completely provide pump head, complete mac.hine, OEM and 
OOM product. 
"Shen<.:hen team· is a high-qualified. young and innovative team. 
pose-ss researeh engineer. application engineer and professional sates 
an<S ~rvioo team. In 2014. Baoding city government highly appreciated 
Shenchen's outstanding contribution in peristaltic pump industry. 
Government and Shenchen Precision Pump Co .. Ltd, co-establish 
"Baoding Peristaltic Pump Engineering Technology Research Center". 
this center is joint approval by technology bureau, financial bureau. 
Development and Reform Commission, also the only authority research 
organization in .peristaltic pump industry. 
"Shenchen prOduct • is \videty used in research laboratories. 
bio·pharmaoeuticals. fOOd and beverage:. fine chemical engineering. 
environmental.etc. product get CE certification and experted to EuroPe. 
America, Australia. Southeast Asia. in total 63 countries. 
"Shenchen Brand'" has become '"China Peristatlic Pump Leading 
Brand'", \Vhich can replace imported brand and conform to European 
standards. 
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Mainly exp orted to: American, Britain, France, Germany, Italy, Spain, Canada, 
Australia, Russia, India ... 
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OCM 
~0086-312-6780680 

Revolutionary breakthrough in fluid control area 

Shenchen provide [ OCM] customized fluid solution 

OCM ( Original Customized Manufacture ) customized fluid solution, with peristaltic 

pump core technology. Two working modes: Independent working mode and logic working mode. 

Application 1 

1-_J L __ -I 

I I....,,""""-• "'-I I 
'-"-'"1 I ~~ 

I ._. "" , , I 
~ l!J ·•~./ I lc~wl 

I Ir:-:-'.:'..,,....,.,, 
~·:::-:i .. ~~i!·:!~~- fl-- l)~W 

I --.. 
I 

:~ e-~J 
L _____ _. 

• Applieation1 Reactor raquid adding, dispensing a.nd washing 

• Application2 Dispensing different reagents in genetic engineering , _____________________________________ ; 
• Applic:ation3 Pigment aocurate allocation in dyeing and printing industry 

• Peristaltic pump core technology • Apptic:ation4 Several times filing in filing process to pr~nt foaming 

• One to one customized service 

• Self-define working mode 

• Automatic mixed filling follow commands 

• Fast response.high reliability 

• 7 inch - True color - Industrial LCD screen 



SHENCHEN 
OCM Product 

PDS 1---~-----r - - - - - - -

Unit1 Unit2 UnitN 

PDS 

-u-n~it-:~- - - -; ~ItN I 
Unit1 

PDS 1---~-----r - - - - - - -

step1 
40% 

step2 
80% 

step3 

'°°" 

Unit1 Unit2 UnitN 

PDS 1---~-----r - - - - - - -

Unit1 Unit2 UnitN 

$1Qj)1 

Diagram 1 

In independent working mode. each unit working 

independently, can fill different volume. 

Diagram 2 

In independent working mode, each unit can repeat filling 

same volume in same time. achieving normal dispensing 

function. 

Diagram 3 

In independent \Vorking mode. each unit can finish fill ing 

process with different filling volume. This function is suitable 

for prevent fluid splashing and foaming. This process can 

also repeat many times. achieving complicated dispensing 

function. 

Diagram 4 

In logic \'10<king mode. each unit \VOl1<ing cooperatively. Filling 

or transferring with orders. also \vith different proportion 

adding. achieving automation mixing wol1<. 

Add: No. 103, Building 2, ZhiDian Industrial Park, FuXing East Road 999, Baoding, China. 



Compact Peristaltic Pump 
SP- MiniPump 

SHENCHEN 
Compact Peristaltic Pump 

Features 
• 304 stainless steel housing.resisting corrosion , space­

saved. 

• OLEO screen.display the current motor speed and 

working status. 

• Digital knob control speed.toggle switch control direction 

and start/stop. 

• Various external control functions.support RS485 

standard MODBUS protocol. 

Model Number 

• SP-MiniPump01 • SP-MiniPump02 

Technical Specifications 
Installation Sizes Drawing (Uni!: mm) Flow rate range 

Speed range 
Speed resolulioo 

Speed control 
Motor type 

Display 

0.0024-190 mVmin 
0.1-:ioo rpm, revers.'ble. 
0.1rpm 

g g D 

s ~ 

' • 

-
•• 

• 

• • 

o;g~al knOb control speed 

Stepper motO< 

OlED display 
External control S1311/stop control ( switch signal} 

Speed conlrol o.sv. 0.10V. 4-20mA 10< oplion(Analog signal) 
Communicalion inte<face RS435 SUPPort MOOBUS proloool (RTV mode) 

Power supply 24V/ 1A DC po.ver 

Drivedimen&on 136x 113x108mm (LXWXH) 
Externa l Control Schematic Diagram Weigh! 1.64 kg 

Poi...,er consumption < 15 W 

Condition lemperalure 0-4-0'C 

Relative humidity 

IP rate 
<800/o 
IP31 

EM-MiniPump and SP-MiniPump speed/flow rates reference 

Rotation speed 
(rpm) 

5 
10 
15 
25 
40 
50 
75 
100 
200 
250 
300 

Rotation speed 
(rpm) 

s 
10 
15 
25 
40 
so 
75 
100 
200 
2SO 
300 

\V\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com 

Dual channel FIO\Y rates (mUmin) and tubing (1 mm wall thickness) 

ID 1 mm ID2mm 102.Smm 103mm 
0.25 0.90 1.28 1,78 
0.49 1.84 2.59 3.52 
0.74 2.76 3.85 5.30 
1.25 4 .57 6.43 8.80 
2.00 7.31 10.25 14.02 
2.52 9 . 14 12.78 17.47 
3 .76 13.64 19.04 26.12 
5.03 18.17 25.42 35.34 
10.12 36.45 51 .27 71 ,44 

12.63 45.75 64.34 88.35 
15.01 54.63 76.84 108.39 

Single channel Flow rates (mUmin) and tubing ( 1.6 mm wall thickness ) 
13#Tubing 100.Smm 14#Tubing 1D t.6 mm 16#Tubing 103.1 mm 25#Tubing 10 4.Smm 

0. 12 0.56 1.97 3.26 
0.26 1. 15 3.90 6.41 
0.39 1.7< 5.80 9.52 
0.66 2.88 
1.08 
1.34 

2.00 
2.73 
5.46 
6.81 
8.28 

4.59 
5.69 
8.54 
11 .37 
22.76 
28.40 
33.88 

9.59 
15.29 
18.96 
28.36 
37.66 
76.02 
95.08 
114 .3 1 

15.74 
25.15 
31.14 
46.SS 
61.98 
124. 14 
153.63 
190.00 

Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: inlo@goOd- pump.com 04 



SHENCHEN 
Compact Peristaltic Pump 

Compact Peristaltic Pump 
EM-Mini Pump 

INt .. 4 

· -
• .... . 

Features 

Embedded design 
- Single channel 
EM-MiniPump01 
(Install sample) 

• Embedded design, space- saved . much easier installation . 
4 kinds of connect tubing way 

• OLEO screen.display the current motor speed and 

working status. 

• Membrane keypad control. 

Model Number 

• EM- MiniPump01 • EM - MiniPump02 

Technical Specifications 
Installation Sizes Drawing (Unit: mm) 

= . 

I 
D 

I ~ ~ 

• 

I 
1 

.• 

External Control Schematic Diagram 

FIO\'I rate range 

Speed range 
Speed resolution 
Control method 

Motor type 

Display 

External conttol 

Communication 
interlace 
Po\ver supply 

Drive dimension 
Weight 

0.0024- 190 mVmin 

0.1 ... 300 rpm, reversible. 
0.1 rpm 
Membrane keypad 

Stepper motor 
OLEO display 

Start/stop.direction control ( S\vitch signal) 
0-SV. 0-10V. 4-20mA for option(Analog signal) 

RS485 support MODBUS protocol( RTU mode) 

24VDCpower 
110x 120x 120mm (LXWX H) 

0.8 kg 

• • • • • •• • ••••• 
Povwer consumption < 15 W 

Condition temperature 0- 40t:: 

....... 
RelaHve humidity 

IP rate 

Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

Drive Motor type Pump Head Tubing size 

MiniPump01 
1.6mm Wall thickness tubing: 
13#, 14#, 16#, 251 

(4 rollers single channel) 1mm Wa11thicl<oess 1ubing:Tubing 10 
EM- MiniPump Stepper 1mm, 2mm, 2.Smm. 3mm 

motor 
~~iniPump02 1mm Wa11 thicScness lublng: Tubing 10 

(4 rollers dual channel) 1mm . 2mm, 2.Smm. 3mm 

< 80% 
IP31 

Rotation speed 

0.1-300 
(rpm) 

Flow rates range 

0.0024- 190.00(mV min) 

0.005- 108.39(ml/min) 

05 www.good-pump.com Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 Fax:0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@good-pump.com 



SHENCHEN 

' ... . .... . """"" ................ . ......... . ... ......... _._.._.,._ . 
...... . - ....... • <OU. ... _ ................. . _ ..... .. .._ ........ . . _ ................... _. ........ ..._ 

Speed Range(rpm) Tubing Size Flow Rate(mUmin) 

YZ1515x 
13#, 14#, 19#, 16# 

0.007-380 
25#, 17#, 18# 

Lab2015 0.1-100rpm YZ2515x 15#, 24# 0.17-290 

MC1-MC8(10) Inner diameter: 0.000166-32 0.13-3. 17mm 

MC1-MC8(6) 
Wall thickness: 

0.000185-42 0.8-1mm 



SHENCHEN 
Flow Rates Peristaltic Pump 

Flow Rates Peristalt ic Pump 
LabV1 ,LabV3,LabV6 

Features 

• lnduslrial grade 4 .3" lrue color LCD screen. I ouch 

screen con1rol, bolh Chinese and English inlerface 

available. 

1 6. 00 irl/ min 

@ Ii 

FlxO<I~ VOii.mo 

@iii# L 

' • 

F1xod volumo 011 

D1r.ponr.1ng Off 
Pump H@.:td YZ 1S1 SK 

Tubing $1.zo 16= 

• Dynamic display lransferring stalUs. Flow rate data, 

selling parameters and system configuration display in 

the same screen. 
• 3 Kinds of \YOrking mode: fixed volume metering. fixed 

time and volume. timer start and stop, meel diflerenl 

transferring and dispensing request 
• Intelligent calibration function and online micro 

adjusling lunclion. 

Model Number 

• LabV1 • LabV3 • LabV6 

Typical Application 

• Laboratory • lnduslrial equipmen1 supporting 

4) 

~ & ~ 
Flow Setting Interface $tCl:WIO ~ Da:.aTmt 

~ mlll 

n.o~ "'°"°""" ~ '*"" 
111111 s --•w 

~"°'-- ,,_tmt 
illi!Iji U!I!I 
( , ___ .._""'*"' .. v.11~-) 

·-·~""*'• »2""-

~l/l/l.rJ C'*' tlqwl ....,......, IO~ 

( 0-SV l• J lii:lm ,,, __ 
M1!!11M~ 

~roeo4ftl 

~ ll1l1Illosw-

External Control Speed Setting Interface 

-~ l(o....t>no) 
0$:30:00PM 

Em 
0 """' 

"~ 

Fixed Volume ti.1easurement Setting Interface Fixed Time and Volume Saning Interface Timer Start and Stop Setting Interface 

07 www.good-pump.com Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 Fax:0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@good-pump.com 



SHENCHEN 
Flow Rates Peristaltic Pump 

Suitable Pump Head 
Flow Rates Peristaltic Pump 
V1 ,V3,V6 

• • . - · 
&4'1.1 

lAB 

External Control Schematic Diagram 

l·I·I·I·I·I·I·I·l·I·I·I·I·I·I·I·I·I·I·l·I 
!~~~~g§?l~~~8§§~@~8< .. 
~-·~ ~ (; 

Technical Specifications 

F IO\Y rate range 

Speed range 

Speed resolution 

Flow rate resolution 

Flow rate accuracy 

Back suction angle 
Outlet pressure 

Motor type 

Display 

Lab VI/ V1 :0.000166- 570 mUmin 

LabV3/ V3:0.000166-1330 mUmin 

LabV6/ V6:0.000166· 2280 mUmin 

0.1-600 rpm 

0.01 rpm 

0.01 "I 

<±0.5% 

0-360. 

O. 1Mpa (0 .86- 1.0mm wall thickness lubing) 

0.1-0.27Mpa (1.6-2.4mmw .. thicl<ness lulling) 

Stepper motor 

Industrial grade 4.3' LCD color display 

Control method Touch screen and membrane keypad 

External speed control signal 0•5V,0.10V,4-20mA 

Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

Mul!ichannel 
Pump Head 

(MC1·MC12) 

Munic:hannel 
Pump Head 

(DG1·DG 12) 

~ 

' · I 

, ' , ' ':' ~ 

Easy Load 
Pump Head 
(YZ151Sx) 

Easy Load 
Pump Head 
(YZ251Sx) 

Model Number 

• VI • V3 • V6 

Typ ical Application 

• Laboratory • Industrial equipment 

Passive S\vitch signal.such as foot pedal S\vitch Startlstop, 
direction Signal Active switch signal: 5V.12V and 24V for option 
Communication interface RS232.RS485 SUPllOO MODBUS ptO<ocol (RTU mode) 

O\Jtpu1 intefface 

Power supply 

Drive dimension 
(LxWxH) 

Drive weight 

Power consumption 

Condition temperature 

Relative humidity 

IP rate 

Outpot mo<ci< v.oodng Slatus (Open-Colledor outpu!) 

AC 220V • 10% 50Hz/60Hz (standard) 

AC 11ov • 10% 50Hz/60Hz (optional) 

LabV Series: 261.4 x 157.3 x 236.9 mm 

VSeries: 219.Gx 152 x211.6 mm 

LabV Series: 4.40 kg 

v Series: 4.20 kg 

<SIJW 

<>-40't 

<SO°/o 

IP31 

FIO\V Rates Pump head & Flow rates (ml /min) 
Peristaltic Pump 

Drive Tubing 
& speed 

~ 

LabV1N1 0. 1- 150rpm 

LabV3N3 0. 1- 3$0rpm 

LobV6N6 0.1-600rpm 

YZ1515x 

13° .. 14' .. 19• .. 16 ' 
25' .. 17 ' .. 18' 

0.007- 570 

0.007- 1330 

0.007- 2280 

YZ2515x MC1 - MC12(1 0) MC1 - MC12(6) 

15'.24' 

0.17- 435 

0. 17- 1015 

0.17-1740 

Inner diameter: 0. 13- 3 .17mm 
Wall thickness: 0.86-1 mm 

0.000166- 49(suggest 
\vorking rotating 
speed"i 150rpm) 

0.000185- 65(suggost 
\VOtking rotating 
speed"' 150rpm) 

\V\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: info@goOd- pump.com 08 



SHENCHEN 
Flow Rates Peristaltic Pump 

Flow Rates Peristaltic Pump 

V6-12L 

V6-6L 

V6-3L 

CE 

Features 
• Large flo\•1 rate. High precision. Intelligent control of liquid 

1ransferring. 

Model Number 

• V6- 3l/OZ25- 3L 
• Servo motor drive. accurate control. strong driving force . • V6-6l/DZ25-6L 
• 304 stainless steel housing . the first choice for high level 

industrial sites. 
• V6- 12l/YZ35 

Technical Specifications 

Fk>\v rate range 

Speed range 

Speed resolution 

V6- 3l: 0.211 - 3600 mUmin 

V6- 6l: 0.3- 6000 mUmin 

V6-12L: 0.00069- 12 Umin 

0.1-600 rpm 

0.01 rpm 

FJow rate resolution 0.01 ml 
FJow rate accuracy 
Back suction angle 
Outlet pressure 

Motor type 

< :t 0.5°/o 
0-350• 
0.3Mpa 

Servomot0t 

StaJ1/stop,direciion signal 

Communication interface 

Output inte<face 

Power supply 

Drive dimensioci 
(LxWxH) 

Drive weight 

Passive S'l'litch signal.such as foot pedal S\'litch 

Active sw!1cllsignal: SV, 12V and 24Vforoption 

RS232,RS485 suwon MODBUS protocol (RTU mode) 

Output motor woo<ing status (Open-Collector OUlput) 

AC 220V • 10% 50Hz/60Hz (Standard) 

AC 110V • 10% 50Hz/00Hz (optional) 
V6-3l: 223 x 152 x 200mm : 

V6-6L: 283 x 192 x 218mm 

V6-12L: 302 x 222 x 275mm 

Display Industrial grade4.3' color LCD display Power oonsun¢on 

Environment temperal\lre 
Relative humidity 

V6-3L: 5.02kg: V6-61.: 7.85kg; V6- 12L: 13.14kg; 

V6-3l: <80W;V6-6l: <180W;V6-12l: <300W 

0-40'C Control method Toodl screen and membrane keypad 

External speed oontrol signal 0-5V .0-1 OV .4- 20mA 

Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

Drive Motor Type Pump Head 

V6·3L DZ25-3L 

V6·6L 
Servo Motor 

DZ25-6L 

V6-12L YZ35 

IP rate 

Tubing Size 

15' , 24", 35'. 36' 

15'. 24'. 35'. 36' 

26' . 73' . 82' 

< S0°4 
IP31 

Speed Range(rpm) Flow Rate Range(mL/min) 

0.1-600 

0.211 - 3600 

0.3- 6000 

0.69- 12000 
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SHENCHEN 
Flow Rates Peristaltic Pump 

V Series peristaltic pump has various external control interface, can meet different equipment supporting requirements. 

• External control interface definition 
1.Analog signal input port Choose the external control speed signal 1rom the external control setting interface. Turn on the 

external control speed function, control the motor speed range through the analog signal. 
2.lnternal isolation SVDC output. 
3.External control starl/stop, direction signal input port: 

active signal input. 
4.R /$1 ex1erna1 control s1ar1/stop s ignal i nput port: passive 

signal input. 

5.Motor running status output port: output current running status 1 2 3 4 s 6 7 
of the motor. 

6.RS232 communicalion interface: choose RS232 in communication setting interface. this port is effective. 

7 .RS485 communication interface: choose RS485 in communication set ling interface . this port is eflective. 

V Series peristaltic pump external control setting interface. 

• Choose external control start/stop. direction signal 

1.Can respectively set external control start/stop or reversing S\Yitch whether 
effective or not. 

2.Can choose control mode according to requirement: pulse mode or level mode. 
3.Can set the foot switch whether effective or not. 
4 .Can choose switch value signal ·s high level values according to customers· 
main control equipment: SV(default). 12v. 24V. 

• Programmable external control speed setting 

1.Can choose analog signal source according to requirements: O·SV, 0· 10V. 
4·20mA. 

2.When the signal source is chosen. can choose maximum speed and minimum 
speed which corresponding to the signal source·s maximum value and 
minimum value according to actual demand . to reach userdefined rotate speed 

range purpose. 
3.Working speed limit is at the situation that the linear relation of analog 

quantity signal and rotating speed keeps invariant. set peristaltic pump's 
maximum working rotate speed. This setting can avoid production accident 
caused by sudden change of transfer fluid amount with the sudden change of 
external analog signal. 

• Communication Setting 

1.Support RS232 and RS485 interface. can be chosen in software interface. 
2.Support various Baud rale , 2400bps, 4800bps, 9600bps. 19200bps. 
3.Can choose standard modbus communication protocol or Shenchen communi· 

cation protocol to control. modbus communication protocol is sui table to match 
with industrial site HMI. PLC or other upper computer which support standard 
modbus communication protocol : Shenchen communication protocol is suitable 
to match with Singlechip micro computer or upper computer on computer programme. 

Installation S izes D rawing tUnH: mm) 
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SHENCHEN 
Flow Rates Peristaltic Pump 

Flow Rates Peristaltic Pump Features 

TC50 • Special for flow injection analyzer. 
• Overall block design to improve the accuracy between 

channels. 

• The first choice for multichannel. high precision. and 
micro flo\v rate transferring. 

Model Number • TC50 

Special for flow injection analyzer _ _. 

Technical Specifications 

Fk>.v rate range 
Speed range 
Speed resotutiOn 

0.0016-10.5 mUmin 
0.1-50 rpm 
0.01rpm 

Ao\v rate resolution 0,01 µ I 

Fb:1 encrs t:iet-.,ei;n ChM1elS <.r'/o 
Back suction angle 

Outlet pressore 

MotO< type 

Display 

Control method 

Ex1emal $jleed - siglaJ 
StarVstop. 
direction signal 

Communication interface 
Output intelfaoe 

Power supply 

Drive cfimension 

Drive weight 

Pov1e< consumption 
Condition temperature 

Relative humicfrty 

IP rate 

o-36()• 

0.15 Mpa 

Selvo motor 
lnduslriaJ grade 4.3" Co10r LCD <isplay 

Touct> screen and memb<ane keypad 

0-SV, 0-10V. 0-20mA fO< option 

Passive 5''"1ch signal. SUch as: foot pedal switch 
NWe 5'-.i!ch signal: SV. 12V. 24V for op1ion 

RS232. RS<a5 "-" MOOBUS ll'O(OCX>l(RTU mode) 

OUtP<.< mo(()( vl0<1<ing SlaOIS (()pen-Colec;lo< OU!pl.<} 

AC 'l2.0V • 10% 5()Hz/60Hz (Standard) 

AC 110V • 10% 5()Hz/60Hz (Optional) 
345 x 150 x 217mm (L x W x H) 

8.02 kg 

<SOW 

G-40t 
< SO°/o 

IP31 

Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

Drive Motor Type Pump Head Tubing Size 

0.51 x0.9 

TOSO Servo Motor MT12 1.02 x0.86 
2.06 x 0.86 
2.54 x 0.86 

11 www.good-pump.com Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Unio: mm) 
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Speed Range(rpm) Flow Rate Range( ml/min} 

0.0016- 0 .84 

0 .1- 50 0.005- 2.5 
0.015- 7.5 

0.020- 10.s 

Fax: 0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@good-pump.com 



Dispensing Peristaltic Pump 
LabF1 ,LabF3,LabF6 

Typical Application 

• Medicine and chemical d ispensing, such as oral liquid, 

diagnostic teagents. 

• Cosmetic dispensing, such as perfume , lip gloss. 

1 Q. Q ml 

SHENCHEN 
Dispensing Peristaltic Pump 

Features 
• Imported 4.3" industrial g rade color display with touch 

screen control. 
• Can preset dispensing volume. d ispensing time, 

pause time and copy numbers. 

• With intelligent calibration function and on line micro 

adjusting function. 

• The pump can store 60commonly used filling modes. 

• Back suction angle selling , avoid liquid drop off when 

the pump stops working. 

Model Number 

• LabF1 • LabF3 • LabF6 

(!~ Filling Countersunk _z. Filling Nozzle 3 Foot pedal S\Yitch 

°"'P.'rme U .20 I I I 

Dispensing volume interface 

if'- -- -
ii "-""'LWl:::J 

~ ilili!J~i:I - ililililim 
iliJilill&D 

Dispensing time and 
pause time interface 

Copy numbers interface 

\V\Wl,QOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: info@goOd- pump.com 12 



SHENCHEN 
Dispensing Peristaltic Pump 

Dispensing Peristaltic Pump 
F1,F3,F6 

• ' 
' 

., 
l'IOU:JI 

CE 

Model Number 

• F1 • F3 

Technical Specifications 

Flow rate range LabFl/F1 : 0.00166- 570mUmin 

LabF3/F3: 0.00166- 1330mUmin 

LabF6/F6: 0.00166- 2280mUmin 

Speed range 1-600 rpm 

Speed resolution 0.01 rpm 

Dispensing volume range 0. 1-9999.99 ml 

Dispensing volume resolution 0.01 ml 

Dispensing time 0.5-9999.99 s 

Pause time 0.5-9999.99 s 

Time resolution 0.01 s 

Copy numbers 1-9999....,..,.,., sening 'O' means unlimed 

Sack suction angle 0-360' 

Dispensing accuracy < :t 0.5,.,o 

Molor type Stepper motor 

Display Industrial grade 4.3" oolor LCD display 

Control method Touch screen and membrane keypad 

Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

,-------1..>Suilable Pump Hea~dr-----, 

Multichannel 
Pump H&ad 

(MC 1·MC12) 

Easy Load 
Pump Head 
(YZl515x) 

·-. · ~· 
Mu!tichannol 
Pump Head 

(0G1•0G12) 

~ 
' ,, 

•I 
l 

~ 
,, 

; > 

Easy load 
Pump Head 
(YZ25 15x) 

External Control Schematic Diagram 

l·l ·l·l·l·l· l· l· l·l· I 
>.-N(.)~N.-:E.,...N 
IOOOz (/)~o~)-
... <!) (!) (2 IL (.) Q ::> 
'----' ~ 0 

Start/stop. Passive S\W-Ch signal. SUCh as foot pedal switeh 

direction signal Active $\o,iteh signal, SV. 12V 3tld 24V f0< option 

Output interlace Oulp<A moto<m<l<in9 status (~OU!p.Jt) 

Po\ver supply AC 220V • 10% 50Hz/60Hz (Standard) 

AC 11 OV • 10% 50Hz/60Hz (Optional) 

Outlet pressure O. 1 Mpa(0.86- 1.0mm wan thickness tubing) 

0.1 .. 0.27Mpa(1.6 ... 2.4mm v1all 1hlckness lubing) 

Drive dimension labF Series: 261 .4 x 157.3x 236.9 mm 

(lxWxH) F Series: 219.6 x 152 x 211.6mm 

Drive \Yeight labF Series: 4.40 kg 

F Series: 4.20 kg 

Po\Yer consumption <SOW 

Condition temperature 0-40'C 

Relative humidity <SO°lo 

IP rate lf'31 

Dispensing Pump head & Flow rates (ml/min) 

Peristaltic Pump 

Drive Tubing 
& speed 

LabF1/F1 1- 150rpm 

LabF3/F3 1-350rpm 

LabF6/F6 1- 600rpm 

13 www.good-pump.com 

YZ1515x YZ2515x MC1 - MC12(10) MC 1-MC 12(6) 

13'. 14'. 19'. 16' 
25'. 17'. 18' 

0.01 .. 510 

0.07- 1330 

0.07-2280 

1$' .24' 

1. 7- 435 

1.1 .. 1015 

1.7- 1740 

Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 

Inner diameter: 0. 13- 3 .17mm 
Wall thickness: 0.86-1 mm 

0.00166- 49(suggest 
'vorking rotaling 
speed.,; 150rpm) 

Fax:0086-312-6780636 

0.00185- 65(suggest 
\YOrking rotating 
speed .,; 150rpm) 

E-mail: info@good-pump.oom 



Dispensing Peristaltic Pump 

F6-12L 

INDUSTil lA 

Features 

• 

SHENCHEN 
Dispensing Peristaltic Pump 

F6-6L 
F6-3L 

Model Number 
• Suitable for large flow rate, high efficiency. high precision 

filling. 
• F6-3L/DZ25-3L 

• F6- 6L/DZ25- 6L 
• Servo motor drive, accurate control, strong driving force. • F6- 12L/YZ35 

• 304 s1ainless s1eel drive housing can support 1he filling line. 

Technical Specifications 

FIO\'I rate range 

Speed range 

F6-3L: 2.11-3600 mUmin 

F6-6L: 3.0-6000 mUmin 

F6-12L: 0.0069-12 Umin 

1-600 rpm 

Speed resolution 0.01 rpm 

Dispeo&ng volume range 0.1-9999.99 ml 

°""'""" IQ '-<lml msol.<ion 0.01 ml 
Dispensing lime 0.5- 9999.99 s 
Pause time 

Time resolution 

Copy numbers 

Sack suction angle 

Outlet pressure 

Dispensing accuracy 

Motor lype 

0.5- 9999.99 s 

0.01 s 
1-9999 timQS, setting 'O' means unlimited 

0-360° 
0.3Mpa 

< :t: 0.5°/o 

Servo motor 

Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

Oisptay 

Control method 

Start/StoP, 

<lirection signal 

Output interface 

Po\ver supply 

Drive dimension 

Drive \veight 

Power consumption 

Condition t~rarum 

Relative humidity 

IP rate 

lnduslrial grade 4.3" color LCD display 

Touch seteen and membrane keypad 

Passive switch signal. such as foot pedal switch 

Active switch signal: SV. 12V and 24V for option 

Outpu1 motor working sl.alus (Open-CoUeclor outpul) 

AC 220Vt10% 50Hz/60Hz (Slandard) 

AC 110Vt10% 50Hzl60Hz (Oplional) 

F6-3L: 223•152•200mm: 

F6·6L: 283•192•218mm 
F6-12l: 302•222•275mm 

F6-3l: 5.02kg: F6·6L: 7.85kg: F6-12l: 13.14kg: 

F6·3l:<80W ; F6-6l: < 180W; F6·12l:<300W 

0-40'C 

<80% 

IP31 

Drive Motor Type Pump Head Tubing Size Speed Range( rpm) Flow Rate Range(mL/min) 

F6-3L DZ25- 3l 1s·, 24', 35', 36' 2.11- 3600 

F6-6L Servo Motor DZ25- 6l 15'. 24', 35'. 36' 1-600 3.0- 6000 
F6-12l YZ35 26'' 73'. 82' 6.9- 12000 

\V\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: info@goOd- pump.com 14 



SHENCHEN 
Dispensing Peristaltic Pump 

LabF6/F6 Filling Volume Reference Parameter(Media is water) 

Drive 

LabF6/F6 

F6-3L 

F6-6L 

F6-12L 

Pump head 

YZ1515x 

YZ2515x 

DZ25-3L 

DZ25-6L 

YZ35 

Tubing 

13# 

13# 

13# 

13# 

14 # 

14# 

19# 

16# 

25#/15# 

25#/1 5 # 

25#/ 15# 

17#/24# 

17#/24# 

18# 

18# 

15# 

24# 
35# 
36# 

15# 
24# 
35# 

36# 

26# 

73# 

82# 

Filling volume 
(ml) 

0 . 1 

0.3 

0 .5 

1 

2 

3 

5 

7 

10 

15 

20 

30 

50 

80 

100 

16 

30 
150 

200 

80 
150 

200 

300 

150 

300 

500 

Filling time(s) 

0.5 

0.7 

1 

2 

1 

1.5 

1.2 

1 

1 

1 

1.2 

1.2 

2 

2.5 

3 

1 

1.2 
4 

4 

4 

4 

3 .2 

3 .5 

3 
3 

3 

Fillin~ :;;)uracy Output(pcs/min) Motor Speed( rpm) 

:t:Sul 

1.5 

0 .8 

0 .5 

1 

0 .8 

1 

0.5 

1 

0 .8 

0.5 

0.8 

0 .5 

0 .5 

0 .5 

0.5 

1.0 
0.6 
0.6 

0.4 
0 .4 

0.5 

0.5 

0.5 

0.5 

0 .5 

40 

35 

30 

20 

30 

24 

27 

30 

30 

30 

27 

27 

20 

17 

15 

30 
27 
12 
12 

12 
12 
14 

13 

15 

15 

15 

204 .083 

426.251 

516.081 

5 17.152 

446.724 

446.479 

454 .919 

457.705 

303.426 

461.273 

518.945 

462.725 

461.595 

427.274 

446.583 

443.540 

454.877 
447.940 
481.802 

396.800 
440.700 
439.540 

473.208 

423.254 

457.805 

458.451 

F6 Series Filling Accuracy Reference Parameter(Media is water) 

Drive Pump T b' Filling Filling 
head u ing volume time Actual F illing Volume(mL) 

Filling 
Accuracy 

F6-3L DZ25-3L 

F6- 6L DZ25- 6L 

F6- 12L YZ3S 

15' 16ml 1$ 
15.97 15.97 16.00 16.06 15.97 15.92 15.96 16.02 
15.98 

29.98 

16.00 

30.12 

16.04 

30.20 

16.08 

30.29 

15.92 

30.06 

15.95 16.01 16.01 
16.01 

15.97 

30.02 

15.97 
-O.SO% O.SO% 

15.97 

29.99 
24' 30ml 1.2• 30.23 30.24 30. 12 29.99 30.12 

29.94 
30.23 

30.1 1 

30.20 
30.18 
30.30 30. 19 30.11 •0 ·203 I .OO% 

35' 150mL 4$ 
149.50 149.50 

149.00 149.90 

IS0.10 IS0.00 149.80 149.00 

149.70 149.10 149.SO 150.00 

149.70 149.50 150.10 149.60 
150.10 150.10 149.60 149.40 -O.tS% 

199.70 200.30 200.10 200.30 200.00 200.00 200.70 200.80 200.70 200.40 

0.60% 

36' 200ml 

15' 80mL 

48 200.30 200.00 200.30 200.80 200.90 200.70 200.80 200.40 200.50 200.20 •0 ·
673 0·

01
" 

80.2 80.0 80.3 80.2 80. I 80. I 80.2 80.1 80.2 80.1 
48 80.1 79.9 80.1 79.9 80.0 80.1 19.9 80.1 80.1 80.0 - 0·

1253 0
·
3753 

24' I 50ml 4s 

35• 200ml 3.Ss 

36' 300ml 3 .5s 

26' 150ml 3s 

73' 300ml 3s 

82' 500mL 3s 

149.9 
149.9 

199.7 

199.S 
300.4 

300.2 

IS0.2 IS0.0 ISO. I IS0.0 1S0.3 IS0.0 ISO. I IS0.3 
150.1 150.0 150.0 150.1 150.0 150.1 149.9 150.2 

199.9 200.2 200.2 200.2 199.6 199.8 199.8 200. 1 
199.2 199.S 199.9 199.S 199.3 199.8 199.3 199.6 
300.1 300.3 300.3 300.4 300.1 300.3 300.4 300.6 

300.0 300.1 300.2 300.2 299.9 299.5 300.5 300.5 

149.3 150.3 

150.4 149.9 

299.9 299.8 
300.8 300.6 

149.6 

150.4 

300.0 
300.5 

150.2 

150.0 
300.1 

300.5 

150.5 150.1 
150.3 149.8 

300.4 300.2 

300.5 300.6 

150.5 

150.3 
300.4 

300.7 

150 .1 150 .S 

149.9 150.4 
300.4 300.6 

300.5 300.6 

ISO.O 
150.2 -0.067% 0.200% 

199.9 
199.9 -0.400% 0. 100% 

300
·
2 

-0.167% 0.200% 
300.6 

150.0 

150.0 
-0.47% 0.33% 

300
·
5 -0.07% 0.27% 

300.6 

500.0 497.8 499.7 498.3 498.4 499.S 498.2 499.7 499.2 498.4 _
0

.443 0.383 
499.5 498.3 501.5 501.9 500.0 501.8 501.1 500.5 501.6 499.6 
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SHENCHEN 
Dispensing Peristaltic Pump 

Low Pulsation Dispensing Peristaltic Pump 

IF3 

Features 
• Servo motor drive. high precision. low pulsation dispensing 

peristaltic pump. 

NDUSTlllA 

Model Number • IF3 

• The low pulsation pump head is special for high precision 
filling. Through the phase difference between the two sets 
of roflers. make the fluid peaks and valleys complementary. 
then reduce the pulsation of the fluid. 

• Adaptive pressure tubing space. extend the tubing lifetime 
effectively. 

• Achieving high precision dispensing ot micro flo\v rate. 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Unit: mm) 

192 283 
379 

Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

Drive Motor Type Pump head 

DY15 

DY25 

Tubing 

13' .. 14' .. 19', 16', 25' .. 17' .. 18' 

Speed range(rpm) Flow rate range(ml/min) 

0.1-3337 
IF3 Servo motor 1- 350 

15' .. 24', 35' .. 36' 

Filling Volume Reference Parameter(Media is water) 

Tubing Filling Filling 
volume time 

Actual Filling Volume(ml) 

14' 0.5ml 

14' 1ml 

14' 2ml 

19' 3ml 

16' 5ml 

25' 10ml 

25' 15ml 

17' 30ml 

0.5003 0.5010 0.4982 0.5015 

1S 

1S 

o.5s 0.5025 0.4983 0.5024 0.5021 

1.0037 1.0000 1.0026 1.0003 

1.0002 1.0020 0.9968 1.0010 

2.0020 2 .0060 2.0039 2.0037 
2 .0036 1.9940 2.0024 2.0086 

0.5015 
0 .5020 

1.0031 

0 .9986 

2.0047 
1.9946 

1S 
3.0058 2 .9935 3.009·2 3.0008 2.9927 

2.9902 3.0048 3.0008 2.9919 

0 .5010 
0.5004 

1.0015 

1.0026 

1.9944 

2.0005 
3 .0072 

3.0012 

ls 

1S 

1S 

1s 

4 .9864 S.0183 

4.9995 5.0080 
10.02 10.03 

9.99 9.98 

15.00 15.00 
14.98 14.94 

29.83 29.86 
30.02 30.02 

0.5014 
0.5005 

0 .5005 0.4981 
0.4997 

1.0000 1.0007 

0.4977 

1.0023 

1.0030 1.0029 1.0023 

2 .0062 2 .0040 1.9951 
1.9951 2.0068 1.9971 
3.0046 

3.0084 
4.9962 

5 .0044 
10.04 
10.00 

14.94 

14.93 
29.91 

30.06 

2 .9914 

2.9915 
5 .0227 

4.9868 
10.04 
10.04 

14.95 
14.93 
29.91 

29.96 

3.0040 

2.9990 
5.0158 

5.0231 
10.01 
10.02 

14.96 
14.9-8 
29.91 

29.96 

0 .4998 
0.5008 

1.0035 

1.0017 

2.0060 
1.9965 

3 .0000 
3.0051 
4 .9806 

4.9977 

9 .99 
10.03 

14.99 
14.96 

29.89 
29.83 

100.00 100.10 100.10 100.00 100.10 100.00 

4 .2-4340 

Filling 
Accuracy 

- 0.37% 0 .32% 

- 0.44% 0 .42% 

- 0.58% 0 .60% 

- 0.33% 0 .31% 

-0.39% 0 .50% 

- 0.20% 0 .40% 

- 0.47% 0 .13% 

-0.57% 0 .20% 

-0.20% 0 .30% 18' 100ml 2.5s 

S.0215 

5.0248 
10.02 
10.00 

15.02 
14,96 

29.92 
29.88 

99.80 
99.80 

9.97 
10.00 

29.90 
29.90 

69.80 
69.90 

4.9982 

5.0070 
10.04 
10.02 

14.97 

14.95 
30.01 

29.96 

99.90 
100.00 

10.01 
9.94 

29.80 
29.90 

69.90 
70.10 

5.0145 

4.9861 
10.00 

10.02 

14.97 

14.96 

29.99 
30.03 

99.80 
100. 10 

9.96 
9.97 

30.10 
29.90 

69.90 
70.00 

5.0038 
5.0108 

9.98 
10.04 

14.94 

14.99 
29.9 1 

30.06 

99.90 
100.20 

9.98 
10.00 

29.90 
29.90 

69.90 
69.90 

99.90 

10.01 

9 .96 

29.90 
29.90 

69.70 
70.30 

100.10 

9.96 
9.97 

30.00 
29.80 

70.10 
69.70 

100.00 

9.97 
10.00 

29.90 
30.00 

70.00 
70.10 

100.30 

9.99 
10.00 

29.90 
29.90 

69.70 
69.70 

100.10 

9.96 
10.01 

30.00 
29.90 

69.90 
69.70 

100.10 '--------

15' 10ml 1s 

24' 30ml 1s 

35' 70ml 1.2$ 

36' 100ml 2s 

\V\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com 

9 .96 
9.97 

29.90 
30.00 

69.90 
69.90 

99.80 99.90 99.80 99.80 100.00 99.90 99.90 99.90 99.90 99.90 

99.80 99.90 99.90 99.90 100.00 100.10 99.80 100.10 99.90 99.90 

-0.60% 0 .10 % 

- 0.67% 0 .33,..o 

- 0.43% 0.43% 

-0.20% 0 .10 % 

Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: info@goOd- pump.com 16 



SHENCHEN 
Filling System 

Split Type Fill ing System 

CF600 

49 . . . . . 

Software 
COllYtllbl 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Un;1: mm) 

19 
0 0 

• 

Drive Dimension Drawing 

Filling Unit© 

• 

• 

Filling Unit® 

17 www.good-pump.com Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 

Features 

• Split design. adding or deleting filling units freely. 

• One controller can control 1-16 filling units. 

• Each filling units can receive stop filling signal when bollle 

absent. 

• You can check the working status of the filling units from 

controller. 

Model Number 

• CF600 • CF600 Plus • CF600 II • CF600 II Plus 

Typical Application 

• Laboratory dispensing • Industry filling 

External Control Schematic Diagram 

l· l·l·l·l·l·l· l· l· l· l 
> -.,., 0 
+ <!> 

111 II ] 

L_ 
Controller Dimension Drawing 

(Control Unit) • • 
. . . . ---

• • • • Filling Unit @ 

Fax: 0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@good-pump.com 



Split Type Filling system 

CF350 

---~ 

CE 

' •• 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Unii:mm) 

I 0 c:::> l 

I I 

•• @ • • 
~ 

!92 

Drive Dimension Ora\Ying 

379 
28 3 

Features 

SHENCHEN 
Filling System 

• Servo motor drive, precision control 

• Split typa design , space-saving, easy installation. 

• Use low pulsation pump head to reduce the pulsation o f 

the fluid effectively. 

• Suitable tor micro volume high precision filling. 

Model Number 

• CF350 • CF350Plus • CF600lll 

• CF600 Plus Ill • CF6001V • CF600 Plus II' 

/ 

Conlrol Uni t Filling Unit 

c::::J i 
[ ,,, I 

111 11 1 

Controller Dimension Dra\ving 

The pump type suffixed with "Plus" support MOD BUS communication protocol. 

Drive Pump head Flow rate range 
(ml /min) Motor lype Drive dimension drawing 

(LxWxH) 
Power 

consumption Drive \Veight 

CF600 YZ1515x 0.07- 2280 Stepper motor 237.4 x 152 x 158mm Each uni t<SOW 4.2kg 
CF600Plus YZ2515x 1.7- 1740 

CF600 II 
DZ25- 3L 2. 11-3600 Stepper motor 237.4 x 152 x 158mm Each unit<80W 4.95kg CF600Plus II 

CF600111 DZ25-6L 3.0- 6000 Servo motor 283 x 192 x 196mm Each unit<180W 7.8kg 
CF600Plus 111 

CF350 DY 15 0.1-3337 
CF350Plus Servo motor 283 x 192 x 196mm Each unit< 180W 7.8kg 

DY25 4.2-4340 

CF600 nr YZ35 
Servo motor 

CF600Plusll' 6.9- 12000 310x228x248mm Each unit<300W 11.9kg 
YZ35- PPS 

\V\Wl,QOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: info@goOd- pump.com 18 



SHENCHEN 
Filling System 

Integrated Fill ing System 

DF600 

• !I' .. 

Features 

.. 
• Integrated design. one controller can control 4 groups 

(total 16) filling uni ts. 

.. 

s1nware 
Co11vr11ht 

t s11"'"'" ! C E 

• II can support the production fi lling l ine, store 60 

commonly used fill ing modes. 
DF600 Plus 

• Each fill ing units can independently receive stop filling signal 

when bottle absent. 

Model Number 

• DF600 • DF600 U • DF600 Plus • OF600 Plus U 

• • 

Features 
Typical Application 

• Pharmaceutical . health product filling, diagnostic reagent 

d ispensing. 

• Food. beverage filling. 

Connected with HMI, PLC etc, industrial control system, one 
controller can control 4 groups (total 16) fill ing units. It can 
display the details of 16 filling units in the HMI, widely used in 

industrial control application. 
• Cosmetic filling. 

@ os' 
80 

ml 20 12107126 I 0>00 AM 

~ ,~ ~.! I !I II 
~:~r:,., ~: ~~ ~ A A A 
CopyCNT 25/100 \l1 u ~ 

Dlsp.Vol. Uo_mL I 
iliJil~~ 
ilililiil ll?I 
ii iJ ii i!l dm 

Dispensing volume intertac.e Dispensing lime and 
pause time interface 

Copy numbers interface 

19 www.good-pump.com Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@good-pump.com 



I DF600IV (servo motor control) 

I DF350(servo motor control) 

Product Introduction 

SHENCHEN 
Filling System 

SGftwlft 
CODYl'l"iltll 

CE 

OF servo control series is split type intelligent fill ing system \vith high preci sion and low pulsation driven by servo motor. 

It is composed by control unit and integrated type filling units. each group have 4 filling units, total 16 filling units. This 

system use imported 4.3" industrial grade true color display with touch screen control. can preset filling volume. filling 

time , pause time. copy numbers and back- suction angle. animation display \YOrking status, fill ing data, setting 

parameter, system configuration d isplay at the same screen: \Yith intelligent calibration and online micro adjust function . 

Can connect loot pedal and receive switch signal. realize long-distance control. With motor working status output signal . 

can let other equipment realtime moni tor the current filli ng status of peristaltic pump. This fi lling system use servo motor. 

and high precision, low pulsation pump head to make the fill ing preci sion higher, up to 0.1 o/o-0.6o/o, make the micro 

volume and big volume high precision filling come true. 

Model Number 

• DF350 • DF350 Plus 

• DF600111 • DF600 Plus Ill 

• OF60011' • OF600 Plus IV 

\V\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 

Typical Application 

• Pharmaceutical . health product filling . diagnostic reagent 

dispensing . 

• Food. beverage filling . 

• Cosmetic filling . 

Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: inlo@goOd- pump.com 20 



SHENCHEN 
Fill ing System 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Vni1: mm) 

••s 
External Control Schematic Diagram 

• DF600 has f i lling status output signal .can be monitored 

by other equipmenls. 

IT 
'-

~fi!i a a ... ee g : :;:1 -
• DF600 plus adopt standard MODBUS communica1ion 

protocol .can be well connected with human- computer 
interface to achieve logic control. 

~Q .. = .•. @}@}fi!i . 
*" I -

r:- ., fi!i a m 

~. > . •. ee . 
11• I 

. 
~ 

l·l ·l·l·l·l·l·l·l·l· I 
>.-NO~N(h~~N U')ooz w~o-1-• <!> <!> ':') ~ _, :::> 

~ "' ooo 
'----"--' 

DF600 Extorn.&I Con It~ Sel'lom(llic Olag rt 

I,::;: ,. ~., ., ., 

~. ? .•. . e e ,,. I 

~ 

106 .tfo-l 
l·l ·l·l·l·l·l·l·l·l· I 
>-N~N.- .-4'.CO U')ooz (f)~OU')U') 
+<!>CJ (2a;<!>~~ 

'----' 
DF600 Dimension 

OF600ptus Ex1orna1 Conttol Sctiomatic Olaiira 

DF6001V Dimension DF350 Dimension 

The pump type suffixed w i th "P lus· support MOD BUS communication protocol 

Drive Pump Head 
Flo\v Rate Range 

Motor Type 
Drive Dimension Po,•1er 

Drive Weight (ml/min) (LxWxH) Consumplion 

DF600 YZ1515x 0.07- 2280 
Stepper motor 706 x 250 x 186mm 21.8kg DF600Plus Each Unit<50W 

YZ2515x 1.7-1740 

OF600 I I 
DZ25- 3L 2.11-3600 Stepper motor 706 x 250 x 186mm Each Unit<80W 21.8kg DF600Plus 11 

DF600 111 
OZ25- 6L 3.0- 6000 Servo motor 910 x 290 x 212mm Each Unit< 180W 41.45kg DF600Plus 111 

DF350 OY15 0.1 - 3337 
DF350Plus Servo motor 910 x 290 x 212mm Each Unit< 180W 41.45kg 

OY25 4.2- 4340 

DF600 JV YZ35 
DF600Plus JV 6.9-12000 

YZ35- PPS 
Servo motor 1056x310x248m Each Unil<300W 58.6kg 

21 www.good-pump.com Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 Fax:0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@good-pump.com 



Technical Specifications 
Speed range CF350JDF350 

CF350 PluslDF350 Plus 

CF600 ID/OF600ID/OF6001V 

CF600 Plusm/OF600 Plusm/OF600 PluslV 

Filling volume range 0.1-9999.99 ml 
Filling time range 

Pause 1ime rar\ge 
0.5- 9999.99 s 

0.5-9999.99s 
Filling volume resolution 0.01 ml 

Time resolution 

Copy numbers 
Back suction angle 

0.01 s 

1-9999,'0' means unlimited 

0- 360° 

1-350 rpm 

1- 350 rpm 

1- 600 rpm 

1-600 rpm 

Filling accuracy 

Display 

Control method 

Start/stop, 
direction signal 

SHENCHEN 
Filling System 

<±0.5% 

4.3· industrial grade true color LCD screen 

Touch screen an<! membrane keypad 

Passive switch signal, such as toot pedal switch 

Active S\vitch signal: sv. 12v. 24V for op1ion 

Output interface Ovipu1 mo1oi worf<ing status (Open-Conecior output) 

Power supply AC 220V • 10% 50Hz/60Hz (stan<lard) 

AC 110V. 10% 50Hz/60Hz (optional) 

Concli1ion tempera1ure 0-40"C 

Relative humidity < SO°/o 
IP rate IP31 

Product composition and flow rate range 

Drive Pump Head 

DF600 YZ1515x 

CF600 

DF600Plus 

CF600Plus 

DF600 II 
CF600 II 
DF600 Plus II 
CF600 Plus II 

DF600111 
CF600111 
DF600 Plusm 
CF600 Plus ill 

DF6001\' 
CF6001\' 
DF600 Plus!\' 
CF600 Plus!\' 

Drive 

DF350 

CF350 

DF350 Plus 

CF350 Plus 

YZ2515x 

DZ25- 3L 

DZ25-6L 

YZ35-PPS 

Pump Head 

0Y15 

DY25 

Housing 
material 

PSF 
PPS 

PSF 
PPS 

Aluminum 
alloyl PPS 

Aluminum 
alloy 

PPS 

Housing 
material 

A luminum 
alloy 

Aluminum 
alloy 

Tube clamp/ Tubing 
connector material Tubing size 10 x wall thickness 

pp 

pp 

pp 

13' 0.8 x 1.6(mm) 

14' 1.6x 1.6(mm) 

19' 2.4x1.6(mm) 

16' 3. 1x1.6(mm) 

25' 4.8x 1.6(mm) 

17' 

18' 

15' 

24' 

15' 

24' 

35' 

36' 

15' 

24' 

35' 

36' 

26' 

73' 

82' 

6.4 x 1.6(mm) 

7 .9 x 1 .6(mm) 

4.8x2.4(mm) 

6.4 x 2.4(mm) 

4.8 x 2.4(mm) 

6.4 x 2.4(mm) 

7.9x2.4(mm) 

9.6x 2.4(mm) 

4.8 x 2.4(mm) 

6.4 x2.4(mm) 

7.9x2.4(mm) 

9.6 x 2.4(mm) 

6.4 x 3.3(mm) 

9.6 x 3.3(mm) 

12. 7 x 3.3(mm) 

(Motor speed1 - 600rpm) 
Flow rate range ml/ min 

0.07- 42 

0.27- 162 

0 .55- 330 

0.82- 492 

1.7- 1020 

2 .9-1740 

3 .8- 2280 

1.7-1020 

2.9- 1740 

2.11 - 1264 

3.85- 2310 

5.08- 3050 

6 - 3600 

3- 1800 

5.5- 3300 

8 - 4800 

10- 6000 

6 .9-4200 

12.3- 7400 

20- 12000 

Tube clamp/ Tubing (Motor speed1 - 350rpm) 
connector material Tubing size 10 x i,.vall thickness Flow rate range ml/ min 

pp 

pp 

13' 

14' 

19' 

16' 

25' 

17' 

18' 

15' 

24' 

35' 

36' 

0.8 x 1.6(mm) 

1.6 x 1.6(mm) 

2.4 x 1.6(mm) 

3. 1 x 1.6(mm) 

4.8 x 1.6(mm) 

6.4 x 1.6(mm) 

7 .9 x 1.6(mm) 

4.8 x2.4(mm) 

6.4 x2.4(mm) 

7.9x2.4(mm) 

9.6x2.4(mm) 

0.1 - 48 

0.6- 223 

1.3- 448 

2- 723 

4.7- 1626 

6.4 - 2230 

9.5- 3337 

4.2- 1480 

7.6- 2670 

10- 3600 

12.4- 4340 

,..,,Wl,gOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: info@goO<l- pump.com 22 



SHENCHEN 
Filling System 

Filling Volume Reference (Media is water) 

Drive Pump Head Tubing 
filling Volume 

(mL) 

13# o. 1 

13# 0.3 

13# 0.5 

13# 1 

14# 2 
OF600 14# 3 
CF600 19# 5 
DF600 Plus YZ1515x 16# 7 
CF600 Plus YZ2515x 25#/15# 10 

25#/15# 15 

25#/ 15# 20 

17#/24# 30 

17#/24# 50 

18# 80 

18# 100 

OF600 ll 15# 16 

CF600 11 OZ25-3L 
24# 30 

OF600 Plus II 35# 150 
CF600 Plus II 36# 200 

14# 0.5 
14# 1 

14# 2 

19# 3 
0Y15 16# 5 

DF350 
25# 10 

CF350 
25# 15 

DF350 Plus 
17# 30 

CF350 Plus 
18# 100 
15# 10 

DY25 26# 30 

35# 70 

36# 100 

DF600111 15# 80 

CF600111 
DZ25- 6L 

24# 150 
DF600 Pluslll 35# 200 
CF600 Pluslll 

36# 300 
OF6001\' 24# 150 
CF6001\' 

YZ35-PPS 35# 300 DF600 Plusl\' 
CF600 Plus11· 36# 500 

Filling Time Accuracy Output Motor speed 
($) ( ~ o/o} (pcs/min) (rpm) 

0.5 ::tSul 40 204.083 

0.7 1.5 35 426.251 

1 0.8 30 516.081 

2 0.5 20 517.152 

1 1 30 446.724 

1.5 0.8 24 446.479 

1.2 1 27 454.919 

1 0.5 30 457.705 

1 1 30 303.426 

1 0.8 30 461.273 

1.2 0.5 27 518.945 

1.2 0.8 27 462.725 

2 0.5 20 461.595 

2.5 0.5 17 427.274 

3 0.5 15 446.583 
1 0.5 30 454.976 

1.2 0.5 27 389.610 
4 0.5 12 442.913 
4 0.5 12 500.000 

0.5 0.3 60 94. 1915 

1 0 .4 30 94. 1915 

1 0.6 30 188.383 
1 0 .3 30 140.625 
1 0.5 30 145.278 

1 0 .3 30 129.143 

1 0.4 30 193.715 

1 0.4 30 282.530 

2.5 0.3 17 251.730 
1 0 .3 30 141 .9 11 
1 0.5 30 235.972 

1.2 0.4 27 340.466 

2 0.2 20 241.935 

4 0.4 12 400.000 

4 0.4 12 409.090 

3.2 0.5 14 468.750 

3.5 0.5 13 514.285 

3 0.5 15 428.570 

3 0.5 15 486.499 

3 0.5 15 500.000 
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SHENCHEN 
Filling System 

Filling Volume Reference (Media is water) 

YZ1515x 

Filling Filling 
Tlili'lg Volvme Time 

13# 0.1ml O.Ss 

13# 0.3mL 0.7s 

13# O.Sml 

13# 1mL 2s 

0 . 1000 

0.0006 

0.3000 

o.3010 

0.$00$ 

0.5003 

1.0004 

1.0013 

Actua l Filling Volume(mL) 

0 .1017 

0 .0975 

0.2919 

0.3030 

0.$034 

0 .1004 

0.0976 

o.3013 

0 .2992 

0.4998 

0 .1000 

0.1006 

0.29$$ 

0.2979 

0.$020 

0.5008 0 .5003 0 .5011 

1.0000 o.9990 1.0011 

1.0013 1.0029 1.0049 

0. 1006 

0.0995 

o.3020 

0.3004 

0.$00'7 

0.5002 

1.0035 

1.0016 

0.09$$ 

0 .1015 

0.3030 

0.3019 

0.$03$ 

0.5037 

1.0014 

1.0019 

0. 1015 

0.0988 

o.3023 

o.3012 

o.so21 
0.5025 

1. 0014 

1.0048 

o.0988 

0 .0991 

0 .2993 

0.2978 

o.so23 
0 .5005 

1. 0014 

0 .9963 

2.0030 2 .0030 2 .0125 1.9861 2 .0116 1.9987 1.9984 2 .0143 
14# 

14# 3ml 

19# 5mL 

1$ 
2.0033 

3.0147 

1.Ss S.0088 

4.9933 
1.2S 

4.9838 

2 .0153 1.9875 2 .0100 2 .0092 

2 .9861 3 .0125 2 .9897 3.0037 

3 .0000 3 .0019 3 .0138 2.9896 

5.0069 4.9914 4.9540 S.0068 

5 .0208 5.0031 4.9687 5 .0237 

2.0024 

2.9905 

3.0148 

4.9957 

4.9841 

2.0103 

3.0063 

2.9921 

4.99SO 

5.0239 

1.9915 

2.9850 

3 .0128 

S.0029 

5 .0032 

0.1006 

0.0996 

0.2993 

0.3031 

o.so10 

0.5010 

0.9999 

1.0038 

O.Off1 

0.0993 

0.2974 

0.3022 

0.4995 

0.$000 

1.0015 

1.0040 

1.9973 2.0110 

2.0045 

3 .0038 

2.990$ 

4.9963 

4.9584 

2.0133 

2.9917 

3.0059 

4.9571 

5.0250 

7.0184 7.0197 7.0178 7.0120 7.0242 7.0132 7.0149 7.0213 7.0093 7.021S 

Filling Accuracy 

- 2.500% 1.700% 

-0.867% 1.033% 

-0.1 00% 0.760% 

-0.370% 0.490% 

-0.695% 0. 765% 

-0.500% 0.493% 

-0.920% 0.500% 

YZ25 15x 16# 7mL 1$ 6.979S 6 .9834 6 .9946 6 .9975 6.9868 7.0133 7.0195 7.0121 

10.0400 

10.0400 

IS.0700 

14.9400 

7.0190 

10.0600 

10.0500 

14.9000 

15.0100 

7,0125 

10.0400 .. .-
15.0100 

15.0000 

-0.293% 0.346% 

DZ25- 3L 

25# 
15# 

25# 
15# 

10mL 

15mL 

25• 
I S# 20mL 

17# 
241 30ml 

17# 
24# SO ml 

1$ 

1$ 

1.2s 

1.2$ 

2s 

9.9400 10.0300 10.0700 10.0200 10.0000 9 .9800 9.9200 

10.0400 10.0SOO 10.0200 9.9700 9.9500 10.0200 10.0600 

15.0000 15.0000 15.0300 14.9900 15.0400 IS.0400 IS.0300 

14.9500 15.0300 15.0300 15.0600 15.0300 14.990() 15.0300 

19.9600 19.9400 20.0600 19.9900 19.9600 19.9200 19.9700 20.0400 20.0000 20.0000 

19.9300 20.1000 20.0000 19.9100 20.0200 20.1000 20.0100 

29.9100 29.9900 

29.9400 29.9200 

30.1800 

29.9300 

50.0600 50.0400 49.9900 

49.9200 50.0000 

79.9700 80.2200 

49.9900 

80.2800 

30.1000 29.9700 

30.0100 30.1800 

419.8500 

49.7800 

80,1100 

50.0800 

49.8200 

80.0000 

2-9.9700 

30.0500 

50.1100 

49.9100 

30.1800 

29.9600 

49,9800 

50.0SOO 

79.9000 79.9200 

19.9700 

29.8100 

29.8800 

49.8700 

49.9300 

80.2900 

19.91>00 20.0900 

29.9500 

30.1800 

50.1200 

49.8400 

80.0300 

-0.800% 0. 700% 

-0.667% 0.467% 

-0.450% 0.500% 

-0.633% 0.600% 

-0.440% 0.240% 

18# 80ml 2.Ss 
79.7400 

99.8300 

79.7800 79.8000 80.0100 80.1700 79.8SOO 79.7600 79.8500 

30.1800 

30.0100 

49,9200 

49.8400 

80. 1300 

$0.0300 
-0.325% 0.363% 

80.2200 

18# 1oomL 3s 
100.3500 99.9700 100.3700 100.0900 

100.0400 99.6600 100.0800 99.5700 100.0100 

100.2600 

99.9900 

100.0800 100.1SOO 100.1600 99.8900 
-0.430% 0.370% 

99-.7900 100. 1400 99.7200 100.1700 

35# 150ml 

36# 200ml 

4$ 
149,4100 1$0,4300 149,76QO IS0.0400 150,4200 149.5500 150.3200 149,7500 149,6500 150.2900 

149.4200 149.9400 150.2700 149.3400 149.8600 150.2500 149.2800 150.0300 149.9200 149.4700 

199.4800 199.9000 199.6600 199.7200 199.8600 200.0200 199.2000 19'9.8300 199.8600 199.4800 
4$ 

199.9000 200.5400 200.6000 199.9600 199.94100 200.0200 199.9800 200.0600 199.9200 200.1800 

-0.480% 0.287% 

-0.400% 0.300% 

\V\Wl,gOO<l-pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E-mail: info@goOd- pump.com 24 



SHENCHEN 
Filling System 

Fill ing Volume Reference (Media is water) 

Fillin9 Fillinn 
Tubing "• Voll.Imo Time Actual Filling Volume(mL) Filling A¢¢<ira¢y 

14• 0 .
5

mL 0 .
5

$ 0.5003 0.5010 0 .4982 0 .5015 0.5015 0 .5010 0.5014 0 .5005 0.4981 
0.5025 0.4983 0.5024 0.5021 0.5020 0.5004 0.5005 0.4997 0.4977 

0.4998 
0.5008 

- 0.37% 0.32% 

OY15 

OY25 

14' 1mL 

14' 2mL 

19' 3mL 

16' 5mL 

25' 10mL 

25' 15mL 

17' 30ml 

1$ 

1$ 

1s 

1s 

1$ 

1$ 

1s 

1.0037 1.0000 1.0026 

1.0002 1.0020 0.9968 

2.0020 2.0060 2 .0039 
2.0036 1.9940 2.0024 
3.0058 2.9935 3 .0092 
2.9902 3.0048 3 .0008 
5.0215 

5.0248 
10.02 
10.00 

15.02 
14.96 

29.92 
29.88 

99.80 
18' tOOml 2.Ss 

99.80 

4.9982 

5.0070 
10.04 
10.02 

14.97 
14.95 

30.01 
29.96 

99.90 
100.00 

10.01 

9.94 

5 .0145 

4.9861 
10.00 
10.02 

14.97 
14.96 

29.99 
30.03 

99.80 
100.10 

9.96 
9.97 

15' 10mL 1$ 

24' 30ml 1s 

9 .97 
10.00 

29.90 29.80 30. 10 
29.90 29.90 29.90 

69.80 
35' 70ml 1.2s 69.90 

69.90 
70.10 
99.90 
99.90 

80.0 
79.9 

69.90 
70.00 
99.80 
99.90 

80.3 
80.1 

36' 100mL 2s 

15' 80mL 4$ 

99.80 
99.80 

80.2 
80.1 

1.0003 

1.0010 
2 .0037 

2.0086 
3 .0008 
2 .9919 

5.0038 
5.0108 

9.98 
10.04 

14.94 

14.99 

29.91 
30.06 

99.90 
100.20 

9.98 
10.00 

29.90 
29.90 

1.0031 

0.9986 
2.0047 

1.9946 

1.0015 1.0000 1.0007 1.0023 1.0035 - 0.44% 0.42% 
1.0026 1.0030 1.0029 1.0023 
1.9944 

2.0005 
2 .0062 
1.9951 

2.0040 

2.0068 

1.9951 

1.9971 
2.9927 3 .0072 3.0046 2 .9914 3.0040 

1.0017 

2.0060 
1.9965 
3.0000 

2.9984 3.0012 3.0084 2.9915 2.9990 3.0051 
4.9864 5 .0183 4.9962 5.0227 5.0158 4.9806 

4.9995 5.0080 5.0044 4.9868 5.0231 4.9977 
10.02 10.03 10.04 10.04 10.01 9.99 
9.99 9.98 10.00 10.04 10.02 10.03 

14.95 
14.93 

29.91 
29.96 

14.96 
14.98 

29.91 
29.96 

14.99 
14.96 

29.89 
29.83 

- o.58% 0.60% 

- 0.33% 0.31% 

- 0.39% 0.50% 

- 0.20% 0.40% 

-0.47% 0.13% 

- 0.57% 0.20% 

15.00 
14.98 

29.83 
30.02 

100.00 
99.90 

10.01 

9.96 

29.90 
29.90 

15.00 
14.94 

29.86 
30.02 

100. 10 

100.10 

9.96 
9.97 

30.00 
29.80 

100.00 100.10 100.00 
-0.20% 0.30% 

100.30 100.10 100.10 

9 .99 9.96 9.96 -0.60% 0.10% 
10.00 

29.90 
29.90 

10.01 

30.00 
29.90 

9.97 

- 0.67% 0.33% 

69.90 69.70 70.10 
69.90 70.30 69. 70 
99.80 100.00 99.90 
99.90 100.00 100.10 

69.70 69.90 
69.70 69.70 
99.90 99.90 
100.10 99.90 

- 0.43% 0.43% 

- 0.20% 0.10% 

80.2 
79.9 

80.1 
80.0 

80.1 
80.1 

-0.13% 0.38% 

24' 150mL 4$ 
149.9 150.2 150.0 150.1 150.0 150.3 

14.94 
14.93 

29.91 
30.06 

100. 10 

100.00 

9.97 
10.00 

29.90 
30.00 

70.00 
70.10 
99.90 
99.80 

80.2 
19.9 

150.0 
150.1 

199.8 
199.8 

300.3 

80.1 
80.1 

150.1 

149.9 

199.8 
199.3 

300.4 

80.2 
80.1 

150.3 
150.2 

200.1 
199.6 

300.6 

29.90 
30.00 

69.90 
69.90 
99.90 
99.90 

80.1 
80.0 

150.0 
150.2 

199.9 
199.9 

300.2 

-0.07% 0.20% 
DZ25-6L 149.9 150.1 150.0 150.0 150.1 150.0 

35' 200mL 3.5s 
199. 7 

199.5 

36' 300ml 3.5s 300•
4 

199.9 

199.2 

300.1 

200.2 
199.5 

300.3 

200.2 
199.9 

300.3 

200.2 
199.5 

300.4 

199.6 

199.3 

300.1 

-0.40% 0 .10% 

-0. 17% 0.20% 
300.2 300.0 300.1 300.2 300.2 299.9 299.5 300.S 300.5 300.6 

26' 150ml 3s 

YZ35-PPS 73' 300mL 3s 

149.3 

150.4 

299.9 

300.8 
500.0 

82' SOOmL 3s 
----"-------'----' 499.5 

150.3 
149.9 

299.8 

300.6 
497.8 

498.3 

149.6 

150.4 

300.0 

300.5 
499.7 
501.5 

150.2 
150.0 

300.1 

300.5 
498.3 
501.9 

150.5 
150.3 

300.4 

300.5 
498.4 
500.0 
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150.1 

149.8 

300.2 

300.6 
499.5 
501.8 

150.5 
150.3 

300.4 

300.7 
498.2 
501.1 

150.1 

149.9 

300.4 

300.5 
499.7 
500.5 

Fax:0086-312-6780636 

150.5 
150.4 

300.6 

300.6 
499.2 
501.6 

- 0.47% 0 .33% 

-0.07% 0 .27% 

150.0 
150.0 

300.5 

300.6 
498.4 
499.6 1._- o_._44_%_ o_._38_%_ 

E-mail: info@good-pump.eom 



Standard Peristaltic Pump 

LabN1 ,LabN3,LabN6 

CE 

LabN Series External Control Schematic Diagram 

l·I·l·l·l·l ·l·!·l·l·l·l·l·l·l ·l ·l·l·l·l· I 
<;>~ l> QNO~>f'l~:l

8
-NOOOQ*tiJ 

-~ l:,';'.,,g z ~~8 5i31!~<>" 
0 -!- 6 0 

'-' 

l 2 3 4 5 6 

SHENCHEN 
Standard Peristaltic Pump 

Features 

• 3.2" blue LCD screen display. touch keypad control. 

• Super silent drive, low vibration, low noise. 

• Timing function. time range 0.1 s- 9999hours, can be 

used for simple dispensing function. 

Model Number 

• LabN 1 • LabN3 • LabN6 

Typical Application 

• Special for university laboratory and research institute. 

• Ion chromatography and titrator 

• Pilot scale and industry production 

,-------1Sultablo Pump Head!!-----... 

Multichannel 
Pump Head 

(MC1-MC12) 

Easy load 
Pump Head 
(YZ1515x) 

...__. 

Multichannel 
Pump Head 

(DG1•DG12) 

Easy load 
Pump Head 
(YZ2515x) 

/)SHENCHEN 

Escape I 

Empty 

I Direction I 
Start 

\V\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com 

Lab:'\' I 

8 t,, ENT 

1QQ.5 rpm .. 
8 

c 

8 ' lmi.11 o.cnl .C'3ai ........ 
I:" .,:7"' •• ., .. -. ... 

0 
r-l .-it ,,,._ M Mi•• - 8 ~ . 

0 8 

LabN Series Membrane Functions 

Menu/Enter I 

I speed upl 

lsiowdownl 

Stop 

Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312-6780636 E-mail: inlo@goOd-pump.com 26 



SHENCHEN 
Standard Peristaltic Pump 

Standard Peristaltic Pump 

BT1 OON,BT300N,BT600N 

- . 

• 
LabN Series/BT- N Series Technical Specifications 

FIO\Y rate range LabN1: 0.000166-570 ml/min 

LabN3: 0.000166-1330 ml/min 

LabN6: 0.000166-2280 ml/min 

BTIOON: 0.000829-570 ml/min 

BT300N: 0.000829- 1330 ml/min 

BT600N: 0.000829-2280 ml/min 

Speed resolution LabN Series :0.1 rpm: 

BT-N Series: 0-100rpm,0.1 rpm; 100-600rpm. 1 rpm 
Back suction angle LabN Series: 0-360' 

Testing time range LabN Series: O. 1 5 .. 9999 h 

BT-N Series: 0.5 s-999 s 

Outlet pressure 0.86- 1.0 mm wall thickness tubing: 0.1 Mpa: 

1.6- 2.4mm \'/8.U thickness tubin9:0.1 .. Q.27Mpa 

Display LabN Series: 3.2· high definition LCD screen 

BT- N Series: LEO Display 

Features 

• Plastic coated metal housing. compact structure . 

• Has timing function , time range O.Ss-999s. can be used 

for simple d ispense . 

• RS232. RS485 Communication In terface. 

Support Shenchen communication protocol or standard 

Modbus communication protocol(RTU mode) . 

. c . , _ 

.... ·-- ......... 
- ai :.:=.-:::--, ... ~,,_, 
~ 

.... -:11.NQIO.UI 
_I ___ 

- G'> ... ... -.. ~ -~ ....... ,.""--.....,-~-··­___ .... ......._ 

... 5 
.....,_ 

• -­L· • 

1 gw 1 • 

Model Number • 6 T 100N • 6T 300N • 6T600N 

Control method Membrane keypad 

Ex1emo!speedoonllOlsig>al 0-5V,0-10V.4-20mA for option 

Start/stop. 

reversing signal 
Communication interface 

Output interface 

Po,11er supply 

Orive dimension 

Drive \Yeight 

Po,11er consumption 

Condition temperature 

Relative humidity 

IP rate 

Passive switch signal. such as foot pedal 

Active switch signal: 5V.12V.24V for option 

R.$232, R$48S 5'JOOOl1 Modbus ptOIOOOl(RTU ll'IOdO) 

l.abN Series: Oulpt.r1 motor "'0(1(ing siatos 
(Opon- CollOClOf ootpol) 

AC 220V • 1 0% 50Hz/60Hz (standard) 

AC 110V. 10% 50Hz/60Hz (optional) 

LabN Series: 261.4 x 157.3x 236.9mm 

BT- N Series: 183x 131x 194mm 
LabN Series: 4.40 kg ST - N S..ries:4.20 kg 

< 50W 
0-40'C 

<SO°lo 

IP31 

LabN Series/BT -N Series Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

Standard Pump head & Flow rates (ml/min) 
peristaltic pump YZ151Sx YZ251 Sx MC1 - MC12(10) MC1 - MC12(6) 

Drive Tubing 13' ' 14'' 19'' 16' 
15', 24' 

Inner diame1er: 0.13-3. t 7mm 
& speed 25', 17', 18' Wall thickness: 0 .86- 1 mm 

LabN1 0.1-150rpm 0.007-570 0.17-435 
0.000166- 49(suggest 0.000185-65(suggest 

LabN3 0. 1-350rpm 0.007- 1330 0.17- 1015 working rotating \VOrking rotating 

LabN6 0.1-600rpm 0.007- 2280 0.17- 1740 spee<l"i 150rpm) spee<l"i 150rpm) 

BT100N 0.5-150rpm 0.035- 570 0.85- 435 0.000829- 49(suggest 0.000925- 65(suggest 
BT300N 0.5- 350rpm 0.035- 1330 0.85- 1015 working rotating \VOrking rotating 

BT600N 0.5- 600rpm 0.035- 2280 0.85- 1740 spee<l,.150rpm) speed,.150rpm) 

27 www.good-pump.com Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 Fax:0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@good-pump.com 



Standard Peristaltic Pump 

N6-12L 

Features 

• Servo motor drive. powerful and maintenance-tree. 

• 3 digital LED display motor speed. rotary encoded switch 

control. 

• Suitable for industrial sites. transfer liquid with large flo\v 

and high precision. 

Technical Specifications 

FIO\Y rate range 

Speed range 

Speed resolulion 
FIO\Y rate accuracy 

Outlet pressure 
Motor type 

Display 

N6-3L: 0.211-3600 mlJmin 

N6- 6L: 0.3- 6000 mlJmin 

N6-12L: 0.00069- 12 lJmin 

0.1-600 rpm 

0-100rpm. 0. lrpm: 100-600rpm. lrpm. 

<±0.5% 

0.3Mpa 

Servo motor 
3 digital LED 

Control method Light tooch membrane keypad 

Speed control Rotary encoded sv1itch 

Start/stop, Passive S\'litch signal. such as foot pedal 
direction signal Active S\vitch signal: 24V default 

Ex1emaJ speed conltOt sig1aJ 0-5V(standard). 0-1 OV .4-20mA(optional) 

Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

SHENCHEN 
Standard Peristaltic Pump 

N6-6L 

N6-3L 

Model Number 

• N6- 3L/DZ25- 3L 

• N6- 6L/DZ25- 6L 

• N6- 12L/YZ35 

Communication 
interface 

Power supply 

RS232(slancSard).Shenchen .. N232 Communication 
protocol: RS485(optional). Modbus protoool(ATU mode) 

AC 220V " 10% 50Hz/60Hz (standard) 

Drive dimension 

(LxWxH) 

Drive weight 

AC 11ov" 10% 50Hz/60Hz (optional) 

N6-3L: 223 x 152 x 168mm 

N6-6L: 283x 192 x218mm 

N6-12L: 302 x 222 x 275mm 

N6-3L: 5.02kg: N6- 6l: 7.85kg 

N6-12L: 13.14k9 

Po,ver consumption N6-3L: < SOW ; N6-6L: < 180W 

N6-12L: < 3-00W 
Condition temperature 0-40t 

Relative humidity < 80% 

IP rate 11'31 

Drive Motor Type Pump Head Tubing Size Speed Range Flow Rate Range(mL/min) 

N6-3l 

N6·6l 

N6·12L 

Servo Motor 

DZ25- 3l 

DZ25- 6l 

YZ35 

15'. 24' , 35' , 36' 0.211 - 3600 

1s· .. 24' .. 35·~ 36' 
0.1-600 

0.3- 6000 (rpm) 

26' ' 73' ' 82' 0.69- 12000 

\V\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: info@goOd- pump.com 28 





Basic Peristaltic Pump 
LabM1 ,LabM3,LabM6 

Typical Application 

• University laboratory. 

• 
CE 

• Supporling ion chromatography and tltrator. 

I Direcl lon I 

SHENCHEN 
Basic Peristaltic Pump 

Features 
• 3 digital LED display motor speed, membrane keypad 

conlrol. 

• Has timing function, can be used for simple dispense 

• Has both RS232 and RS485 communication mode. 

Model Number 

• LabM1 • LabM3 • LabM6 

~-----1.Su1table Pump Heaclf------.,. 

Mullichannel 
Pump Head 

(MC 1·MC12) 

Easy load 
Pump Head 
(YZ1515x) 

~· .... 
• • • • 
Multichannol 
Pump Head 

(0G1•0G12) 

, 

'· ·I 
l 

' •, 
; > 

Easy load 
Pump Head 
(YZ2515x) 

I Speed up I 

ls1ow Clownl 

Timing 

Emply 

LabM Series Membrane keypad Schematic Diagram 

www.good- pump.oom Toi: 0086- 3t2-6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: infoOgood-pump.oom 30 



SHENCHEN 
Basic Peristaltic Pump 

Basic Peristaltic Pump 
BT100M,BT300M, BT600M 

I 
I 

LabM Seri es/BT-M Series Technical Specifications 

FIO\v rate range LabM1: 0.000829-570 ml/min 

LabM3: 0.000829-1330 ml/min 

LabM6: 0.000829-2280 ml/min 

BT100M: 0.00166- 570 ml/min 

BT300M: 0.00166-1330 ml/min 

BT600M: 0.00166-2280 ml/min 

Speed resolution 0.1 rpm when the speed is 0-1 OOrpm. 

1 rpm \Vhen the speed is 1 Q0 .. 6QOrpm, 

Testing time range LabM Series: 0.5s-999s 

Oullel pressure 0.1 Mpa (0.86- 1 .Omm \Vall thickness tubing) 

0.1 - 0 .27Mpa (1 .6- 2.4mm v1all thickness tubing) 

Back suction angle BT- M Series: 0- 360° (optional) 

Display 3 digital LEO 

Control melhod 

Extemal speed 
cootrol signal 

LabM Series: Membrane keypad 

BT-M Series:Toggle switch+Rotacy encOded swi1ch 

L.abM Series: 0-5V.0-10V.4-20mA forOp!ioo 

BT - M Series:0- 5V(standard).0-10V .4- 20mA(option) 

Features 

• 3 digital LED display motor speed. 

• Toggle switch control s tarVstop and direction. 

• Rotary encoded switch control speed. easy operation. 

• Economical and durab le , suitable for different industrial 

application. 

Model Number 

• BT 100M • BT300M • BT600M 

Typical Application 

• Add cement grinding aids 

• Support industrial production line 

Star1/stop. 
direction signal 

Communication 
interface 

Power supply 

Drive dimension 

LabM Saries: Passive S\vitch signal. such as foot 

pedal sv1itch: Aciivll S\vitch signal: 24V delault 

BT-M Series: TTL 1evet signal 

LabM Series, RS232(standard),Shenchen 

oommunication protocol; 
RS485(optional).Modbus protcx:ot(RTU mode) 

AC 220V • 10% 50Hz/60Hz (standard) 

AC 1 IOV . 1()% 50Hz/60Hz (Optional) 

LabM Series: 261.4 x 157.3 x236.9mm 

BT100M: 234x 144x 140mm 

BT300M, BTSOOM: 254x 185x 149mm 

Drive weight LabM Series: 4.40 kg 

BT100M: 3.6kg BT300M.BT600M: 4.64kg 

Po\verconsump!ion < SOW 

Condition temperature 0-40'C 

Relative humidity < 80% 

IP rate IP31 

LabM Series/BT -M Seri es Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

Basic Pump head & Flow rates (ml/min) 
peristaltic pump YZ1515x YZ2515x MC1-MC12(10) MC1 -MC12(6) 

Drive Tubing 13'' 14'. 19', 16' 
15' , 24' 

Inner diameter: 0.13-3.17mm 
&speed 25', 17',18' Wall thickness: 0.86- 1 mm 

labM1 0 .5- 150tpm 0.035· 570 0.85- 435 0.000829-49(suggest 0.000925-65(suggest 
l ab,.,43 0.5-350rpm 0.035- 1330 0.85 - 1015 \VOrking rotating working rotating 

t abh{6 0 .5- 6-00rpm 0.035-2280 0.85- 1740 speed"' 150rpm) speed., 150rpm) 

BT100M 1- 150rpm 0.07- 570 1.7- 435 0.00166-49(suggest 0.00185-65(suggest 
BT300M 1- 350rpm 0.07- 1330 1.7- 1015 working rotating working rotating 

8T600M 1- 600rpm 0.07- 2280 1.7 .. 1740 speed"' 150rpm) speed., 150rpm) 

31 www.gocd-pump.com Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 Fax:0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@gocd-pump.com 



Explosion Proof Peristaltic Pump 

EXP600/YZ35 

I EXP600/YZ1515x 

• 

Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

Drive Speed Pump Head 

YZ1515x 

YZ2515x 

YZ35 

EXP600 180- 600rpm DZ25-3L 

DZ25- 6L 

SN15 

SN25 

SHENCHEN 
Explosion Proof Peristaltic Pump 

Features 

• Driven by explosion- proof motor, the po\ver is strong. 

• Slepless speed regulation. reversible . 

• IP rale: IPSS 

• Suitable for inflammable and explosive industrial sites. 

Installation Sizes Drawing (UnH:mm) 

421 

Technical Specifi cations 

Speed range 
Speed control 

Vollage 
Condition temperature 

Drive dimension 
Drive weight 

Relative humidity 
IP rate 

Tubing Size 

13'. 14'., 19', 16', 25'' 17' . 18' 

15' ,24' 

26',73'.82' 

15 '.24 '.35 '.36. 

15 '.24 '.35 '.36. 

14 '. 16 ' 

24' 

180-600 rpm 
Manual stepless speed regulation 

AC 3 phase 380V 

0- 40't 
424x230x330(mm) (LxWxH ) 

30kg 
<80o/et 

IPSS 

Flo\v rates (ml/min) 

12.6-2280 

306-1740 

1242- 12000 

379.8-3600 

540- 6000 

43.2- 528 

450- 1500 

\V\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: info@goOd- pump.com 32 



SHENCHEN 
Explosion Proof Peristaltic Pump 

Explosion Proof Peristaltic Pump 

00600 

• 

• 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Unil:mm) 

Working status dimension drawing 

• 
I e I 

~ ~ , 
~., ._ • 

l 2# 

,.,.,-....._ 

• 

Non-working status dimension drawing 

,Jl_, I ' 

• 

I .?. \ :e. 

~ 1 
• 

l 152_.. ... 

Product Composition and Flow Rate Range 

Features 

• Pneumatic motor driver. gas driving , explosion.proof 

and safe. 

• Stepless speed regulation, manual control flow valve. 
• Start/stop.direction.overload protection functions. 

• Barometer. convenient for users to check the pressure value. 
• Suitable for inflammable .explosive industrial sites. 

r-------.Suitable Pump Hoad1------.._ 

Multichannel 
Pump Head 

(MC1·MC12) 

Easy Load 
Pump Head 
(YZ1515x) 

._. 

Multichannel 
Pump Head 

(DG1-DG12) 

~ 

'· I 
' , ~ , • .. 

Easy Load 
Pump Head 
(YZ2515x) 

Technical Specifi cation 

Speed range 
Display 

Speed control 

Control function 

Working air pressure 

Gas consumption 
Drive dimension 

(LxWxH ) 

60- 600 rpm 

Display air pressure 
step1ess speed regulalion(By adjus1ing 

the flo\v valve} 

Slartlstop~ reversing (gas reversing 

valve control) 
0.1 - 0.4Mpa 

4L/Sec 
Working:266x 272 x 230mm 

Non- working:356x 152 x 230mm 
Po\ver consumption <SOW 

Condilion temperature 0-40t 
Relative humidity 

IP rale 

Drive \•1eigh1 

<80% 
IP31 

4.10kg 

Peristaltic Pump 
Pump head & Flow rates (ml/min) 

Drive Tubing 
& speed 

00600 60·600rpm 

33 www.good-pump.com 

YZ1515x YZ2515x MC1-MC12(10) MC1-MC12(6) 

13' ' 14'" 19'' 16' 
25', 17', 18' 

5- 2280 

15' , 24' 

100- 1740 

Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 

Inner d iameter: 0.13- 3.17mm 
Wall lhickness: 0.86-1 mm 

2.8-49(suggeslworking 
rolaling speed"' 150rpm) 

Fax:0086-312-6780636 

3.2-65(suggestworking 
rotating speed "i 150rpm) 
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Medical Dialysis Pump 
UC15 Medical 

EB 
'-" 

Uncover oulpul signal description 

- J ' I 

°i-~-~-r~ - ,..c; - ::L -

Vcc_J I 
GND _j 

1 , Pcess the pipe clamp. put the 
tube into the U shaped groove. 

Technical Specifications 

Model 

UC15 

Housing material 

Aluminum 
alloy /PC 

I L our2 

[_ OUTI 

2, Put the tube betv:ee n the tvlO 
guide post$. Hold the spanner. 
rolate the wheel body. 

Tubing 

Size ID x Wall( mm) 

19# 2.4 x 1.6 

16# 3.1x1.6 

25# 4.8 x 1.6 

17# 6.4 x 1.6 

18# 7.9 x 1.6 

Medical d ialysis tube 

W\Wl.QOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 

SHENCHEN 
Medical Dialysis Pump 

Product Introduction 

UC 15 spring pump head is widely used tor medical dialysis 

equipment. Transparent protective cover, can observe the 

working si tuation anytime; uncover signal output, stop 

working when uncover to ensure safety: Elastic roller 

assembly. running smoothly; manual lever help inslall lhe 

tube. and can finish liquid circulation when power do\vn 

unexpectedly; support stepper motor or brushless DC motor. 

Installation S izes D rawing (Unit: mm) 

Support brushless DC motor 

~ 

__ 8?~--.... 
... 

Motor data 

Speed range 0 .1·200 rpm 

Speed resoullion 0.1 rpm 

Motor type Stepper motor 

Output singal Uncover signal (Active signal OC 12V) 

3, Press lhe pipe d amp, put the 
tube into lhe U s.haped groove. 

" ' 

Speed range(rpm) Flow rates (ml/min) Weighl(kg ) 

0 .1-200 

0 .1-60 

Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 

0.08- 183 

0.15- 320 

1.1- 699 

2- 1270 

2.8- 1719 

0.86- 500 

0.5 
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SHENCHEN 
Compact Pump Head 

Compact Pump Head 
MiniPump Series 

Pa1en1 No. : Zl2011 3 0002460.5 
Pa1en1 No.: Zl2011 2 0015673.6 CE 

Tubing Installa tion Procedure 

A . Make lhe lwo tubing 
clamps align the slide 
way of pump head tv10 
sides. 

C. Make the compression 
block a lign the upper slide 
\vay of pump head. 

~ 

8 . Ensure that the tubing 
is in the middle of rollers. 
and push the clamps into 
tho pump head. 

0 . Press the compression 
block into the pump head. 
and ensure it fixed. 

Installa tion Sizes Drawing (UnH, mm) 

• " ·i" I I 
@. ~- ' 

i - @ _...., 

@ .. 
MiniPump-Stepper motor drive 

35 www.good-pump.com Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 

Product Introduction 
Minipump series products which adopt compact and embedded 

design are more suitable for supporting a variety of instruments 

and equipments. Single and dual channel are optional.It accepts 

8 kinds of tubing. Flow rates are 0.0024-190 mUmin. PharMed 

BPT long-life tubing from French Saint-Gobain is installed in 

internal part of pump head. Applicable motors for Minipump are 

stepper motor. OC motor, AC motor and other modes to drive 

with \Vide applications. 

Typica l Application 

• Discharge condensate \Yater in the nue gases survey meter. 
• Support biochemistry analytical instruments. 

Features 
• Attractive appearance. compact structure. 
• Easy to operate and economical cost. 
• Accept many kinds of motors to drive. 
• Supply several colors of appearance, ideal for supporting 

analytical instruments. ____ ,....,,.. 

' "==il 1· 
@. ~11 1 

L 

·®UJ [_,, J 
@ 

II~ -
MiniPump·OC motor drive 

Fax:0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@good-pump.com 



SHENCHEN 
Compact Pump Head 

Compact Pump Head 
M in iP u m p -N Series 

Installatio n S i zes Drawing (Unn:mm) 
" ' ::.t:, More details: ._,._ ,._ .,, .. . ·~ 

" @ ® MiniPump-N series products 
~ can adopt single and dual - ~ -

~ * chann el pump head.su itable - ror 8 dillerent s izes tube.u se 
" stepper motor drive .can • 

J 
' -' combine a variety o r colors . 

" 
" '" 

" . 

MiniPump S eries and M iniPump- N S er ies Technical Specifica tions 

Rotation speed 
(rpm) 

s 
10 
15 
25 
40 
so 
75 
100 
200 
250 
300 

Rotation speed 
(rpm) 

5 
10 
15 
25 
40 
50 
75 
100 
200 
250 
300 

W\Wl.QOO<l- pump.com 

Dual channel Flo\v rates (mUmin) and tubing (1 mm i.vall thickness) 

10 1 mm 102mm 102.5 mm 10 3mm 

0 .25 0.90 1.28 1.78 
0 .49 1.84 2.59 3.52 
0 .74 2.76 3.85 5.30 
1.25 4.57 6.43 8.80 
2.00 7.31 10.25 14.02 
2.52 9.14 12.78 17.47 
3.76 13.64 19.04 26.12 
5.03 18.17 25.42 35.34 
10. 12 36.45 51.27 71.44 
12.63 45.75 64.34 88.35 
15.01 54.63 76.84 108.39 

Single channel Flo\v rates (ml /min) and tubing (1.6 mm '"all thickness) 

13# Tubing 10 0.8 mm 14# Tubing 10 1.6 mm 16# Tubing 10 3.1 mm 25# Tubing 10 4.8 mm 

0 .12 0.56 1.97 3.26 
0.26 1.15 3.90 6.41 
0.39 
0 .66 
1.08 
1.34 
2 .00 
2.73 
5.46 
6.81 
8 .28 

Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 

1.74 
2.88 
4.5g 

5.69 
8.54 
11.37 
22.76 
28.40 
33.88 

5.80 
9.59 
15.29 
18.96 
28.36 
37.66 
76.02 
95.08 
114.31 

9.52 
15.74 
25.15 
31.14 
46.55 
61.98 
124. 14 
153.63 
190.00 

Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E- mail: info@goOd- pump.com 36 



SHENCHEN 
Multichannel Pump Head 

Multichannel Pump Head 
DG Series 

DG Series 

Typical Applica tion 

• Widely used in supporting analytical instru ments and 

laboratories. 

" 
- R;f' DO-

Product Introduction 

The first generation multichannel pump head is used for 

multichanne l transfer micro liquid. Occlusion can be 

adjusted. Widely used in supporting analytical instruments. 

Model Number 

• DG-1 • DG-2 • DG-4 

• DG-6 • DG-8 • DG-1 2 

Installa tion Sizes Drawing (Unit: mm) 

J 
Tl 

• n 

I 

\ 

DG-4, DG-6. DG -8. DG-12 use unique spanner to open the cartridge 

Technical Specifications 

Pump head OG- l 

l 

OG- 2 

2 

OG- 4 

4 

OG- 6 

6 Channel number 

Tubing Inside Diameter: 0.13-2.Smm,\vall thickness: 0.5-1mm 

6 rollers 0.00008- 27 ml/min(per channel) 
Flow rates 
(" 100rpm) I o rollers 0.000067-21.6 ml/min (per channel) 

Cartridge material 

Rollers material 

Weight (kg) 
6 rollers 

10 rollers 

POM 

304 stainless steel 

0.21 

0.20 

0.27 

0.26 

0.40 

0.39 

0.54 

0.51 

OG- 8 

8 

0.67 

0.63 

OG- 12 

12 

0.95 

0.88 
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SHENCHEN 
Multichannel Pump Head 

Multichannel Pump Head-MC Series 
POM Material &PVDF Material 

Product Introduction 

MC series new generation multichannel pump head \Yith unique 

cam structure, make it much easier to operate. It is designed 
for small flow rates and multichannel transfer. Comparing with 

traditional DG pump head. it has particular cam design for micro 

adjustment occlusion, and also for opening the cartridge from 

the top. 304 stainless steel rollers assembly include two 

structures of 6 rollers and 1 O rollers. Install silicone tubing and 

TYGON series imported tubing. II is widely used in supporting 

analytical instruments . 

Appear{lneo design 1)3tont No.: Zl.2011 3 0101376.9 
The utility model patent No: Zt2011 2 0189392.2 

.. 
MCSenes 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Unit: mm) 

Typical Application L .. _ 
• Support blood sugar analytical device. Note: lncteasing or reducing one channel.the pump head size 

need to increase or reduce the thickness of one cartridge. • Support ammonian analytical instrument. 

• 
• 

• e 
• 

MC Pump DG Pump 

• 
Installation Sizes Drawing (Uni1, mm) 

• 
• 

...____.__ .. _~, , .. , __ _ 

Note: Increasing or 
reducing one channel . 
the pump head size 
need to increase or 
reduce the thickness 
of one cartridge. 

1. The traditional DG series pump head need to open the cartridge from the b,ottom. It is 
very inconvenient to use when the space of the equipment is compact. The MC series 
pump head just need to open the cartridge from the top, easy to operate. 

2. The gear on the MC pump head is smaller 

than DG, this improved the adjusting 
resolution. 

OG Series 

\V\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 E-mail: info@goOd- pump.com 38 



MC1 

SHENCHEN 
Multichannel Pump Head 

MC2 

0 
:> 
"O 
~ 

0 
0 
<D 
a. 
c 
~ 

<D 

MC3 MC4 MC5 
MC6 

MC PUMP HEAD DISPLAY 

A. Turn the spanner 
ciock\vise to take it off 
from the lever. 

D. Embed the cartridge 
and press il rightly to reach 
the \YOrking position. 

B. After that. the 
cartridge can be 
taken out lightly. 

[ , 

E. Turn the spanner 
counter-clockwise to 
make it reach the lever. 

'.'11111-

MC Technical Specifications 

Channel number 

Cartridge material 

Rollers material 

Rollers number 

1 2 3 4 

POM/PVDF 

304/ 316 stainless steel material 

6 rollers. 10 rollers, 

5 

MC8 

MC10 

C. Install the tubing and 
confirm the \Yorking position 
between t\vo adjacent clamps. 

f. Multichannel pump 
heads and tubing dra· 
wing 

rm::tt~~r 

~ 
~·j . 

6 8 

MC12 

10 12 

Tubing Speed 
Flow rates of pump head Flow rates of pump head Tubing maximum pressure 
with 10 rollers (ml/min) \Yith 6 rollers (ml/ min) (Mpa) 

1 x 1 0.0046- 7.03 0.0053-8.13 Continuous 0. 1 

2x1 0.016- 23.07 0.02- 33.08 
0.1 · 150rpm 

2.4 x 0.8 0.021 -31 .26 0.027- 44.62 Intermittent 0. 1 

3x1 0.032- 49.07 0.043- 65.00 
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Multichannel Pump Head 

MD3 

Model Number • M03 

Typical Applicat ion 

• Support analytical instruments 

Tubing Installat ion Procedure 

• 

1. Turn the spanner clock\vise. 2.lnstall lubing one by one. 
from inside 10 oulside. 

Technical Specifications 

Pu mg Channel Speed Tubing 
Flow rates 

hea number (0.1 -300rpm) 

SHENCHEN 
Multichannel Pump Head 

Product Introduction 

Suitable for liquid transferring of small flow rate and multiple 

channels. Complete compression block design, can improve 

the accuracy among channels effectively; with the function of 

micro adjustment occlusion. to micro adjust the flo\v rate and 
outlet pressure. Eight rollers design. reduce the liquid pulsation; 

embedded design, very suitable for equipment supporting. 

Installation S izes Drawing (Unii: mm) 

H.5 

3.Tubing installation 
finished. 

Rollers Rollers 
number material 

4.Turn spanner anticiock\vise, 
rocking the uppet bloek,micto 
adjust the occlusion. 

Cartridge Tubing maximum 
material pressure (Mpa) 

0.007-20.95 mUmin 
1x1 (each channel) 

MD3 3 0.1 - 300 0.0244- 74mV min 8 ro llers 304 stainless POM Intermittent Continuous (rpm) 2x1 (each channel) steel 0.1 0.1 

2.79x0.86 0.0356-107ml/min 
(each channel) 
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SHENCHEN 
Multichannel Pump Head 

Multichannel Pump Head 

MT12 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Un;t : mm) 

90 

'---~152.4 

Technical Specificati ons 

Model Housing Rollers Channel Rollers Speed 
No. material material number number ( rpm) 

r-r--., .. 

J 

I 

Product Introduction 

• The unique complete compression solve the big 

error problem between channels from trad itional 

multicha nnel pump. 

• Accept many kinds of motors drive.such as stepper 

motor.DC motor, AC motor and servo motor. 

Model Number 

• MT12 

Typical Applica tion 

• Support the chemistry analytical instruments 

Tubing and flow rates per channel (ml /min) Tubing maximum 
pressure (Mpa) 

0.5 1 x 0.9 1.02 x 0.86 2.06 x 0.86 2.54 x 0.86 Intermittent Continuous 

MT12 Al uminum 304/316 12 10 
alloy stainless channels rollers 

s1ee1 
0.1-50 0.0016- 0.8• 0.005- 2.5 0.015- 7.5 0.020-1 0.5 0.2 0. 15 
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Easy Load Pump Head 

YZ151 Sx , YZ251 5x 

• Stlc""hc.., ~ YZ1515x 
. -~ ~- . -.... 

Model Number • YZ1515x 

Typical Application 

• Support COD on-line monitor. 

• YZ2515x 

• Support anorectal therapeutic instrument . 
• Support biofermentation cylinder. 

3 rollers 6 rollers 

SHENCHEN 
Easy Load Pump Head 

Product Introduction 

Change the tubing easily and rapidly; automatic lubing 
retention: accept 9 sizes tubing to meet d ifferent flow rates 
requests. Two kinds of material housing for customers' 

selection. PSF (polysulphone material): white. exquisite 
appearance. good rigidity. high precision. usually used in 

research laboratory and supporting analytical device. PPS 
(polyphenylene sulfide material): black, resist organic solvent 
corrosion. high precision and rigidity. suitable for industry or 
other bad working conditions. Rollers assembly with 304 

stainless steel material resists corrosion with long lifetime. 

Installa tion Sizes Drawing (UnU: mm) 

l 

Mounting several pump heads can increase the flow rates. 

YZ Series pump head has \Yide application . and is usually used 
together \Yith many kinds of analytical instruments. According to 

the different technical requests, it can adopt different motors to 
drive. such as stepper motor. DC motor. synchronous motor. AC 
gear motor. etc. Stack up several pump heads can increase the 
flow rates. 

Pump head Tubing 
IOxWall 

ml / r 
Flow rates(mL/min) Tubing Max.pressure(Mpa) Material/Weight(kg) 

thickness(mm) (1-600rpm) lntermitlent Continuous PSF PPS 

13' 0.8x 1.6 0.07 0.007- 42 

14' 1.6x1.6 0.27 0.027- 162 0.27 0.17 
19' 2.4x 1.6 0.55 0.055- 330 0.40 0.46 

YZ1515X 16' 3.1x 1.6 0.82 0.082- 492 (3 rollers) (3 rollers) 

25' 4.8x 1.6 1.7 0.17- 1020 0.24 0.14 

17' 6.4x 1.6 2.9 0.29- 1740 0.14 0.10 0.44 0.50 

18' 7.9x 1.6 3.8 0.38- 2280 0.10 0.07 
(6 rollers) (6 rollers) 

YZ2515x 
15' 4.8x2.4 1.7 0.17- 1020 

0.27 0.17 
24' 6.4 x2.4 2.9 0.29- 1740 
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SHENCHEN 
Easy Load Pump Head 

Easy Load Pump Head 

YZ35-PPS, YZ35(Aluminum Alloy) 

3 rollers 

Technica l Specifications 

Pump head 

YZ35 

IOxWall 
Tubing thickness(mm) 

26' 

73' 

82' 

6.4 x3.3 

9.6x 3.3 

12.7x3.3 

• 

ml/ r 

6.9 

12.3 

20 

Product Introduction 

YZ35 pump head with aluminum alloy or PPS housing material. 

304 stainless steel rollers assembly achieve h igh precision 

transferring liquid. Adaptive tubing cartridge structure makes 

it more easy to load the tubing. 

Model Number 

• YZ35-PPS • YZ35(Aluminum Alloy) 

Installation Sizes Drawing tUni1, mm) 

FIO\\I rates(ml./min) 
(1-600rpm) 

0.69- 4200 

1.23-7400 

2- 12000 

YZ35- PPS 

) 14 
---'140c_ _ _ 

• 

_v.s J 
9 7.4 

YZ35-Aluminum Alloy 

f \ -· 

0 0 

I I 
o--

Tubing Max.pressure(Mpa) 

Intermittent Continuous 

0.27 0.20 

0.1 4 0.10 

• 

Material/Weight(kg) 

Alumi·num PPS 
Alloy 

4.36 1.50 
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Fast Load Pump Head 

DZ- 3L,DZ25-6L(Aluminum Alloy) 

Installation Sizes Drawing <UnH, mm> 

I I 

• • ... 
• 

DZ25-6L Dimension 

I 
c ~; • 

@ 

" . 1 

OZ25-3L Dimension 

[ 

Carlridget 
Connector Model No. Housing Material 
material 

DZ25· 6L Aluminum alloy pp 

DZ25- 3L PPS!PS F PP 

J 
,....., ~ 

~ 

Tubing sizes 

15' 
24' 
35' 
36' 
15' 
24' 
35' 
36' 

\V\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 

SHENCHEN 
Fast Load Pump Head 

Product Introduction 

Easy opera1ion, change <ube rapidly. The house malarial is 

aluminum alloy or PPS (polyphenylene sulfi<e). 304 s<ainless 

steel rollers. DZ25 pump head use 2.4mm wall thickness 

tube. the flow rate range is 0.2- 6000mUmin. This pump 

head is suilable for high viscous liquid which include granule 

and floe. It also suitable for high pressure request. New 

cartridge structure design.can use the special connector. 

connect low cost lubing outside the pump head to save cost; 

also can use flexible lube card. meet hygiene requirement. 

Model Number 

• DZ25-3L • DZ25-6L(Aluminum Alloy) 

Tubing Installation 
Procedure 

2.Put the tubing \11ith 
cartridge or connector 
into pump housing . 

-w-
r=-#~~T~ 

1 .Lift both s ide levers. 
take off lhe upper block. 

3.lnstall the upper 
block. put down the 
levers to lock the block. 

© connector 
The tubing length is 128mm between 
both connectors. 
(2"'cartridge 
OZ25·6L: the tubing length is 125mm 
bet\veen both cartridges . 
OZ25·3L: the tubing length is 90mm 
between both cartridges. 

Tubing Flow rates (ml /min) 
Weight (kg) 

ID x Wall thickness (0.1-600rpm) 

4.8x 2.4(mm) 0.3· 1800 
6.4 x 2.4(mm) 0.55- 3300 1.86 
7.9x2.4(mm) 0.8- 4800 
9.6 x 2.4(mm) 1- 6000 
4.8x2.4(mm) 0.211 · 1264 
6.4 x 2.4(mm) 0.385· 2310 1.16/0.5 
7.9x2.4(mm) 0.508- 3050 
9.6x 2.4(mm) 0.6- 3600 
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SHENCHEN 
Low Pulsation Pum Head 

Low Pulsation Pump Head 

DY15,DY25 

\ 

Pulsation Reduction Schematic Diagram 

Channel B - c hannel A •B .... ~C_ n••A 
-!LS~. 

Time 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Uni1: mm) 

[ 

• 

"' 

J 
@ . 
~ 

"-
"' 

Techn ical Specifications 

Model No. Housing Material 

OY15 Aluminum alloy 

OY25 Aluminum alloy 

[ " 

Cartridge/ 
Connector 
material 

pp 

pp 

Product Introduction 

The 'low pulsation' pump head is speciaized for high 

precision filling. Through the phase difference between 

the two sets or rollers. make the pulse crest and trough 

complementary, reducing the fluid pulsation effectively. 

reach high precision liquid transferring. 

Model Number 

• OY15 • OY25 

Typical Application 
• High precision 

dosing micro 
liquid . 

·y· connoctor ond tubing e.;'Jlrtti<lgo 
$'1!ttm&tlc diagram 

Tho I~ ienglt'l 1$ 12Gn'm 
t>ctv.'OOfl two caitttlc:lgos 

' 

Tubing Installation Procedure 

1 .Lift both side levers. 

take off the upper block. 

2.Put the tubing with cartridgeor 

connector into pump housing. 

3.lnstall the upper block . put 

dO\'JO the levers to rock the block. 

Tubing 

Tubing sizes ID x·Wall thickness 

13' 0.8 x 1.6(mm) 
14' 1.6x 1.6(mm) 
19' 2.4 x 1.6(mm) 

16' 3.l x 1.6(mm) 
25' 4.8 x 1.6(mm) 
17' 

18' 
15' 
24' 
35' 
36' 

6.4 x 1.6(mm) 
7.9x 1.6(mm) 
4.8x2.4(mm) 
6.4 x 2.4(mm) 
7.9x2.4(mm) 
9.6x2.4(mm) 

Flow rates (ml/min) 
(0.1-350rpm) 

0.01 - 48 
0 .06- 223 
0.13- 448 

0.2-723 
0.47- 1626 
0.64- 2230 
0.95- 3337 
0.42- 1480 

0.76- 2670 
0.1- 360 

1.24- 4340 

J 
Weight (kg) 

3.2 
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Standard Pump Head 

SN25,SN15- 14,SN15-1 6 

Typical Applica tion 

• Use in the ice cream machine and coffee making machine 

• Support COO on-line monitor 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Unit: mm) 

63.5 

"5 

SN15-14 SN15-16 

Technica l Specifications 

Model No. 
Housing 

Rollers material material Tubing sizes 

SN15·14 14' 

SN15·16 PC 304 stainless steel 16' 
SN25 24' 

SHENCHEN 
Standard Pump Head 

Product Introduction 

Standard pump head with compact structure. 

exquisite appearance. fixed occlusion and stable 

running. Can stack several pump heads. and support 

various equipment. 

Model Number 

• SN25 • SN15-14 • SN15·16 

,--- Tubing lnstallalion Procedure 

A. Disassemble the pump head. 

and press the tubing 01'1 lhe rollers. 

B. Make the tubing go around 

the rollers one cycle. 

and merge it on the exi t. 

C. Tighten the tubing aptly, 

and load the other halt pump 

head body. 

L J 
Tubing Flow rates {ml/min) 
10 x Wall thickness (0.1-600rpm) Weight (kg) 

1.6 x 1.6(mm) 0.024- 144 
3.1x1 .6(mm) 0.088- 528 0.20 
6.4 x 2.4(mm) 0.25- 1500 
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SHENCHEN 
OEM Product 

OEM Product 

UD15 

• 
Product Introduction 

• PES material. transpa rent protecting cover. easily to 

observe the working situation of pump head and tubing 

at a ny time. Various of colors are available. 

• There is Y1ater-proof groove in the pump head mounting 

side. 

• Can use stepper motor. DC motor. AC motor and so on 

to drive . 

Model Number 

• U015 

Typical Application 

• Support various of instrument 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Unil: mm) 

Tubing Installation Procedure .... _ 

1.As belO\Y picture. 
turn the holding pin 

to unloc;king position 

3. Install the lubing 

Technical Specifications 

Housing material 

2. Open the 
transparent cover 

4.Close the transparent 
cover. and turn the holding 

pin to unlocking position 

Tubing 

·- + -·-+H--1--~ 
I 

• 

~ 

~ 

bl 

' •• ... 

Model No. 
Body Protective 

cover 
Tubing sizes ID x Wall thickness Speed Range( rpm) Flo''' rates (ml/min) Weigh! (kg) 

U015 PES Transparent 
PC 

16' 
25' 
17 ' 

3.1x1 .6(mm) 

4.8 x 1.6(mm) 

6.4 x 1.6(mm) 

4 7 www.good-pump.com Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 

0.1 - 350 
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0.08- 280 
0.16- 580 
0.30- 1000 

0.12 
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OEM- 801 Outline dimensional drawing 

il 
0-.. l 

' 

·- -

SHENCHEN 
OEM Product 

Speed range lfii;300 rpm 
Max flov1 rate 190ml/min 

Motor type 42 stepper motor 
Mo:or phase number 2 
Motor step angle 1.8 
Motor phase voltage 2 .2V 
MolOf phase CUffe'l\I 1.0A 

OEM- MZ Serise Outline dimensional drawing Mo<f.et (\Umber Rota~ 

[r 
., 

i] J) 

• E>- 0~ 
; 
'- • .. 

:::: ~ 

" ~ 

OEM .. t.iZ01 
0EM .. MZl1 

OEM· MZ12 
OEM· MZ13 
0EM .. t.iZ14 

OEM-MZIS 

0EM- MZ16 ,, ' 
" OEM-MZl7 

Ill.I 
0EM- MZ18 
OEM-MZl9 
0EM- MZ20 

170 

5 
10 
15 
20 
30 
so 
100 
160 
167 
278 

DC 12V 
or 

DC 24V 

0 37 
DC t.to1or 

OEM-MJ Serise 1-Q$.50_...,_ 
Outline dimensional drawing 

I 

-"-

OEM- 8126 Outline dimensional drawing 

.. 
•• 

OEM-8013, OEM-8014 Oulline dimensional drawing 

OEM·B013 Technical Specification 

Speed range 

FIO\v rate range 

Communic,atlon 
Interface 

Address sening 

Motor typo 

Input voltage 

Power 

0 . 1·300tpm 
0 .0024 ·190mllmin 

RS232.RS485 in1erfaee modbus pro1ocol. con1rol 

start/stop. direction and speed 

1- 32 

42 s tepper mo1or 

DC24V 

<30W 

Roration 
t.~I number = Direction Power 

of rotation .. ~ A~l.Of IYPO 

OEM-MJ 101 2.5/3 
OEM- MJ102 4/5 uniditeecional 

AC 11 0V 
0EM-MJ103 516 or AC Motor 

0EM-MJ201 4.2/5 AC 220V 

OEM-MJ202 516 SicirOCtiOtlal 

OEM- MJ203 11 .7 / 14 
J.9$ 

" Speed range " 300rpm 

• -~ Max flow 1ate t90mUmin 

~ 
Pump head MiniPump-N -- Motor type 57 stepper motor . -

Motor p1'!ase nuoober 2 
Motor step angle 1,8 

• 

0 0 
Motor phase voltage 3 .75V ,. 

" 
Mo:or phas.o cunont 3.0A 

' 
• - ) . 

OEM-8014 Technical Speci fication 

Speed rango 
F'lov1 rate range 

Spood con1ro1 

Exlernat ana'tog 
signal control 

Extern&! control 
~iotor type 

Input vollage 

Power 

0 .1-300rpm 

O. 12· 190mllmin 
Oifferenl dial code to differenl speed 5·300rpm 

0 - SV, 0- 1 OV, 4- 20mA 
3 analog signal for option 

Startlstop.dlrecllon (external pa$$lve $lgnat control) 
42 s tepper mo1or 

DC24V 

<30W 
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SHENCHEN 
OEM Product 

OEM-802. OEM-803 

' Outline dimensional drawing 

OEM-602 Technical Specification 
Speed range 

Flov1 rate ra.nge 
Speed control 

Sutx:livision settings 

Motor lype 
Input vonage 

PO\Ver 

0.1- 300 rpm 
0.0024-190mVmin 
Preset speed or RS232 speed control 

1/ 16 

42 stepper motor 
OC24V 

<24W 

OEM-8136. OEM-8137 

.... _ _, __ _ 
OEM- 60 3 Technical Specification 

Speed range 

Flowraterango 
Speed control 

Mulliple segments 
Motor type 

Input voltage 

Power 

0 .1-300 rpm 
0.0024 .. t 90mU min 
E)(ternal input pulse frequency speed control 

1/16(recommend) . 1. 112 . 1/4. 1/8. 1132. 1/64 .11128 
42 stepper motor 

DC 24V 
< 24W 

OEM- 6136 Technical Specification 
Speed range 

Flow rate range 
Speed c-0n1r-01 

C-0n1ro1 mode 

Display (optional) 

0 .1 -300 rpm 
0.0024 .. 190ml.lmin 
Preset speed and manual control 
Extern.al passive Signal level (normally closed or open) 
mode: control the starUstop of direction 
0 .96" OLEO screen 
57 stepper motor 

Outline dimensional drawinQ 

Motor type 
tnput voltage 

Power 
DC24V 
<60W 

0 ~ ~· 0 

·W· -~ . ~ 
~ . . 

0 0 

. " " . . . • 

:u 

Motor speed(rpm) 

5 
10 
15 
25 
40 
50 
75 
100 
200 
250 
300 

Motor speed(rpm) 

5 
10 
15 
25 
40 

50 
75 
100 
200 
250 
300 
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'" 

Pun-o HoOO NO. 
2 75.6 

113.4 __ ..._ __ ,.lJ.,; 3 

Dual channel 

10 Imm 

0.25 
0.49 
0.74 

1.25 

2 .00 
2 .52 
3.76 

5.03 
10. 12 

12.63 
15.01 

Single channel 
13· 

I00.8mm 
0 .12 
0.26 
0.39 
0.66 
1.08 
1.34 

2.00 
2.73 
5.46 
6.81 

8.28 

OEM- 8 137 Technical Specification 
Speodrango 

Flow rate range 
Speed con1rol 

Logic input v~tage 

Multiple segments 
Motor typo 

Input voltage 

Power 

0 .1-300 rpm 

0 .0024-190mUmin 
Pulse frequency speed con1co1 

sv. 12V. 2 4V(default 5V) 
t / t6(recommend).1.112. 114 , t /8, 1132. t /64, t /128 

57 stepper motoc 
OC24V 

<60W 

Flow rates (mUmin) a.nd lubing ( 1 mm \vaJI thickneS$) 

102mm 10 2.Smm 10 3mm 

0 .90 1.28 1.78 
1.84 2.59 3 .52 
2 .76 3.85 5 .30 
4.57 6.43 8 .80 
7.31 10.25 14.02 
9 .14 12.78 17.47 
13.64 19.04 26.12 
18.17 25.42 35.34 
36.45 51 .27 71.44 
45.75 64.34 88.35 
54.63 76.84 108.39 

FIO\Y rates (ml/min) and tubing (1.6 mm wall thlcknes$) 
14• 

10 1.6mm 
16• 

10 3.1mm 
25• 

10 4.8mm 
0 .56 1.97 3 .26 
1.15 3 .90 6 .41 
1.74 5 .80 9.52 
2.88 9 .59 15.74 
4.59 15.29 25.15 
5.69 18.96 31. 14 
8 .54 28.36 46.55 
11 .37 37.66 61.98 
22.76 76.02 124.14 
28.40 95.08 153.63 

33.88 114.31 190.00 

Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax:0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@good- pump.com 



0EM-B130 Patent No. ZL 2013 20435227.X 

"' 

SHENCHEN 
OEM Product 

.. ..,.. ... 
· ·~\ •• 

·~ , 

Outline dimensional drawing ~ 
--:::: 

; 

~ stepc)Cl mo10t 

• 

~o~j --Outline dimensional drawing ~ :: 

~stepper motor 

ti) stepper motor 

Speed range 

Max flow rate 

Motor ty·pe 

Motor phase number 

Motor step angle 

Motor phase voltage 

Motor phase current 

Tubing&Flow rate 

• 

" " 

Outhne dimensional drawin'Q ; ~ 
• r. 

Outline dimensional drawing ,,,. 
-~ 

"' 350 rpm 

1330mL/min 

., 
" 

57 stepper motor/42 stepper mo1or 

2 

3.75V 

3.0A 

Tubing 

13• . 14' .. 19 ' . 16' .. 25' .. 17 ' ' 18' 

15', 24' 

Pump head 

YZ1515x 

YZ2515x 

MC1 - MC8 

SN Series 

10: 0. 13- 3. 17mm Wall thickness: 0 .8- 1 mm 

14' .. 16' .. 24' 

'· 

,,., 3 . -

\V\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax:0086- 312- 6780636 

~ .. 
~ • 

" "' 

• 

; --,,, 
" _)1·1•)~ 

' 

.. ' . 
~· 

'" 

FIO\Y rate ( mUmin } 

"' 1330 

.. 1015 

"' 49(1 O roller), "'65(6 roller) 

"i875 
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SHENCHEN 
OEM Product 

OEM-815 Series 

Outline dimensional drawin 

--
K~ 

• • 

b~d ·= 

" ' -- , . T 

. , •• 

r9 

" 
I 

:::.' -+ 
~ .'C:T 

• ·--"' 
., 

Suilabte Pump Head Speed range 

Max flow rate 

~ Motor type ·- Motor phase number .·@;JV Motor step angle 

~1-Mca YZ15 1Sx. YZ25 15x SNIS. SN25 
Motor phase voltage 

Tubing&Flow rate 

Pump head 

YZ t 515x 

YZ2515x 

MC1 - MC8 

SN Series 

_J Motor phase current 

Tubing 

13' . 14' . 19' .. 16' . 25' .. 17' ' 18' 

15' , 24' 

ID: 0.13-3.17mm Wall thickness: 0.8-1mm 

14' . 16' . 24' 

User dri ven I speed type control board 

'° 350 rpm 

1330ml/min 

57 stepper motor 

2 

1.8° 

3 .75V 

3.0A 

Flow rate <ml/min> 

.. 1330 

.; 1015 

'°32(10 rollers) . '° 45(6 rollers) 

~875 

P003 Main board technical specifi cation PM007 Main board technical specification 

Speed range 

Speed control 

LogiC input voltage 

Multiple segments 

Input vo11a9e 

Po,ver 

Dimension (L • W> 

0.1-350 rpm 

Pul se frequency speed control 

5V. 12V. 24V(default 5V) 

1116(reeommend). 1. 1/2. 1/4. 1/S. 1132 

1/64,1/ 128 

DC 24V 

< 60W 

98.48 x 82.68 mm 

51 www.good-pump.com Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 

Speed range 

Speed control 

Control mode 

Display(optional) 

Input vollage 

PO\ver 

Dimension CL.-.W> 

0. 1- 350 rpm 

Preset speed or manual control 

External passive signal level (normally 
ciosed or open) mode; control the 
stal'tfstop and direc1ion 

0.96'" OLEO screen 

DC 24V 

< 60W 

98.48 x 82.68 mm 

Fax:0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@good-pump.com 



OEM Drive 

Suitable Pump Head 

SHENCHEN 
OEM Product 

O utline dimensional d rawing 

'":I .... 
• 

~~~~-'~~~~~ .. 
YZ 1S1Sx. YZ2S1Sx SN1S. SN25 

__) 

Pm01 Mainboard technical specifi cation 

Speed range 
Flow rate range 

Speed resolution 
Display 

Speed control 

Control mode 

O. 1-600 rpm(oplional) 
0.000166- 2280mL/min 
0. 1rpm 

0 .96" OLEO screen(optional) 
Preset speed or membrane keypad 
speed conlrol (optional) 

membrane keypad 

Pm02 Mainboard technical specification 

Speed range O. 1-600 rpm(optional) 

0.000067-2280mL/min 
0.1rpm 

0.96" OLEO screen(oplional) 
Preset speed or membrane keypad 
speed control (optional) 

Toggle switch 

External control Startfstop,change direc1ion signal :Active 
switch signal: SV (standard} 

Flow rate range 

Speed resoh.ition 

Display 

Speed control 

Control mode 

External control S1arVs1op:Active switch signal: SV 
(standard) 

Communication 
interface 

Exte.rnal control speed 

Motor type 

Input voltage 
Power 

Tubing&Flow rate 

OEM Drive 

-
OE>.• Number 
(main bo3rd)&l'OUl~i0n S900CI 

RS485 support Modbus protoool 
(RTU mode) 

0 - SV, 0 - 10V, 4- 20mA(optional) 

57 stepper motor 

24V 
<60W 

YZ1515x YZ2515x 

Tubing 13'' 14' . 19' . 16' 
25'.17'. 18 ' 15' . 24' 

OEM- 8145(PM01 ) 
0. 1-1S0rpm 

OEM- 8147(PM02) 
0.007- 570 0.17- 435 

OEM- 8146(PM01 ) 
0.1-3S0rpm 0 .007-1330 0.17-1015 

OEM-8148(PM02) 
OEM-8221(PMOI ) 

0.1-600rpm 0 .007- 2280 0.17-1 740 
OEM-8222(PM02) 

Communication 
interface 

RS485 support Modbus protoool 
(RTU mode) 

External conttol speed 

Motor type 

Input voltage 
Power 

0- SV, 0- 10V, 4- 20mA(optional) 

57 stepper motor 

24V 
<60W 

Pump head & Flow rates (ml/ min) 

MC1- MC12(10) MC1- MC12(6) SN25 SN15-14 SN15-16 

Inner diamotor: 0.13- 3.17Mm 
wan thiC-knoss: 0 .86- 1mm 24' 14' 16' 

0.25 - 375 0 .024 .. 36 0 .088 .. 132 
0 .000166- 49 0.000185-65 
(suggost \vorking (suggos1 v1or'king 

0.25 - 875 0.024 - 84 0.088 - 308 rotating speed rota1lng $peed 
.; 150rpm) "' 150rpm) 

0.25 -1500 0 .024 - 144 0.088 - 528 
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SHENCHEN 
OEM Product 

OEM- Z Series 

• 

• 

Suitable Pump Head 

Product model 
OEM-Z1 01 
OEM-Z1 02 
0EM- Z103 
OEM- Z1 04 
OEM- Z1 05 
OEM-Z106 
0EM- Z107 
0Et.-i- Z1 08 
OEt..~-21 09 

OEM-Z110 
0EtA- Z 11 1 

0EtA- Z11 2 
OEt.~-211 3 

OEt.~-2114 

OEM- 211 5 
OEM-211 6 
OEM-211 7 

OEM-211 8 
0EM- Z11 9 
0 EM- Z201 
OEM- Z202 
OEM-2203 
0EtA- Z204 
OEM- Z205 
0 EM- Z206 
OEM- Z207 
OEM-2208 

OEM-221 1 
OEM- Z212 
OEM-2213 
OEtA- 2214 
OEM- Z215 
OEM-221 6 
0 EM- Z217 
0EM- Z218 
OEM-2301 
OEtA- 2401 

Install method 

L Sh3po eont\OClic>n pl3t0 
l Wpe eonl'\CClicn p13to 
L shape oonnecllon plate 
L shape connection plate 

L shape connee1ion plate 

l Wpo cont\OCli<>n pl3t0 

L shape connection plate 
L shape connection plate 
l Wpo cont\OCli<>n pl3t0 

l Wpo conl'\OCticn pl3te 
l Wpo cont'tCCtion pl3te 

l shape connection plate 
l shape connection plate 

L shape connection plate 
l Wpo oonnoc:tion pl3te 

L shape connection plate 

L Shape oonnec1ion plate 
L Shape connection plate 
L Shape oonnec1ion plate 
l Wpo oont'tCCtion plato 
l Wpo oonnoction pl3te 

l Wpe oont'tCCtion plato 
L Shape conneclion plate 
l Wpe connoction plate 
l Wpe oonMC:tion plato 

l Wpe oonooetion plato 
L Shape conneclion plate 
l Wpe connoetiOn plate 

L Shape connection plate 

L Shape connection plate 
L Shape connection plate 

L Shape connection plate 
L Shape connection plate 

l Shape conneclion plate 
L Shape connection plate 
L Shape conneclion plate 

Tubing&Flow rate 

Pump head 
YZ151SX 

YZ251SX 

Outline dimensional drawing 

·---''-

v z1s1sx. YZ2515X SN 15, SN25 

Speed ( rpm) Speed error Suitable power Motor type Work environmenl 
60 
100 
166 
200 
240 

333 
400 
500 
600 
60 
60 
100 
166 
200 
240 

333 
400 
500 
600 

60 
100 

150 
200 
300 
450 

500 
600 

60 
100 

150 
200 
300 
450 
500 
600 
600 
500 

Tub-ing 

.. 10% 

:l 10% 

:l 10% 

:t 10% 

13'. 14'. 19' . 16' . 25' . 17' . 18' 
15'. 2 4 ' 

DC 12V/ 1SW 

OC 24V/ 1SW 

OC 12V/25YI 

DC 2 4V/2SVI 

OC24V/30W 

OC24V/40W 

0 60 DC georcd mo1or 

0 70 DC geared molor 

0 60 DC molor 

0 80 DC motor 

Flow rate (ml/ mi n) 

<2280 
<1740 

0- 40'C 

MC 
SN SoriO$ 

10: 0.13- 3 .17mm Walllhickness : 0.86-lmm <45 
1t.' ~ 16'. 24' < 1500 
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OEM-J Series 

• 
.. 

OEM-J 

Product model 

0EtA .. J01 
0EtA- J02 
OEM-J03 
OEM-J04 
OEM-JOS 
OEM-JOG 

OEM-J08 
OEM-J09 
OEM-J010 
0EM-J011 
OEM·JOl2 
OEM-J013 
0EM·JOl5 
0EM·JOl6 
OEM-J017 
OEM-J018 
0EM· JOl9 
OEM·J020 
OEM-J021 
OEM-J022 

OEM- JT 

Product model 
OEM- JT01 
OEM- JT02 
OEM- J T03 
OEM- Jl04 
OEM- JTOS 
OEM-JT06 
OEM.JT07 
OEM· JT08 
OEM· JT09 
OEM-JT10 

OEM-JT11 

OEM-JT12 

SHENCHEN 
OEM Product 

Outline dimensional drawing 

~ • °l 
• 

"·-.-~,.. 

• e . • 
J 

0 0 I 

-: '-
• 
"' ' . -~G . L •• 

• 

.. 

• • • 
MC1- MC12 YZ 1515X, YZ251Sx SNl5, SN25 DZ25-3L DZ25·6L 

Install method Speed ( rpm) Speed error Suitable po\ver Motor type Work environ.ment 
l Shape oonneetion plate 60 
l Shape OOf'll\eCtion plate 1 oo 
t. $h3pe C()t'lncction pl3tC 166 
lShapeconncc6onplatc 200 :t 10% AC22ov11ow 0 60ACgc3re<1motor 

L shape connection plate 300 
t. $h('lpe eot1ncc6on plate 4 17 

L shape connection plate 60 
t Shape oonnectlon plate 1 oo 

t. Shape conncc6on plate 166 
L Sh3pe c.otincc6on p13tC 200 ~ 10% AC 220V/1 SW 0 70AC geared mo!Ot 0- 4 0t 
L Sh3pe ~ plCltC 300 
l Shape oonnection plate 4 17 

t shape oonnection plate 60 
l Shape oonnection plate 

l shape oonnection plate 

l Shape oonnection plate 
l Shape oonnection plate 

t shape connection plate 
lShape~p13tC 

l shape oonnection plate 

120 

300 
500 
60 
120 

300 
500 

~ 10% AC 220V/2SW 0 80AC geared~°' 

:t 10% AC 220V/60W 0 90 AC geared mo!Ot 

Install method 
L shape c.otinoetion plClto 
L shape c.otinoetiOn p1310 
L shape c.otinection p1a10 
L shape c.otinection plato 

L Shape oonnection plate 
L shape oonnection pl&to 
L Shape oonnection plate 
L Shape oonnecliOn plate 

L shape oonnection p1a10 
L shape oonnection p1a10 
L shape c.otinoetion p1310 

l shape oonnection plate 

Speed range (rpm) Speed error Suitable power 

o .. Go 
~iotor type 

0-1 20 
0 .. 300 
o ... soo 
0·60 
0-120 
0 .. 300 
o ... soo 
o .. Go 
0-1 20 
0 .. 300 
o .. soo 

~ 10% 

:t 10 % 

:t 10 % 

AC 220V/15W 0 70 AC gea1ed motor 

AC 220V/25\IJ 0 80AC gc3r0d mow 

AC 220V/60W 0 90 AC gea1ed motor 

Work environment 

0-40'C 

Tubing&Flow rate 

Pump head Tubing Flo\v rale (ml/min) 

< 1900 YZ151Sx 
YZ2S1Sx 

MC 
SN Series 

OZ25· 3L 
OZ25· 6L 

\V\Wl,gOO<l-pump.com 

13• . 14'. 19' . 16' . 25' . 17' . 18' 
15'. 24' 

10: 0.13-3.17mm Wall thicknoss: 0.8 -1mm 

14' . 16'. 24' 

1s· .. 24', 35·, 36' 
1s· .. 24', 35·,. 36' 

Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 Fax: 0086- 312- 6780636 

< 1450 

<45 
< 1250 

< 3000 
< 5000 
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SHENCHEN 
OEM Product 

Silicone Tubing 

Platinum-Cured Silicone Tubing 
Slighlly clari ty, smooth surlace. low protein binding levels. fewer potential leachable . 
Ideal for pharmaceutical and biotechnology use, sui table temperature range - 51 - 238 'C. 

Micro Flow Rates Tubing 

Tubing sizes 0.13x0.86 O.Sx0.86 0.86x0.86 1.52x 0.86 2.06x 0.86 2.79x0.86 

Tubing cross 
sections • 0 

(1: 1) 
0 0 0 0 

Wall thickness 0.86 
(mm) 

Inside diameter 
0. 13 0.5 0 .86 1.52 2 .06 2.79 (mm) 

Maximum 
Conti· 
nuous 0.1 

pressure 
lntetm· (Mpa) 
it tent 0.1 

Basic Flow Rates Tubing 

~bing sizes 13' 14' 19' 16' 25' 17' 18' 15' 24' 

1 x 1 2x1 3x 1 2.4 x 0.8 

0 0 0 0 
1.0 0.8 

1.0 2.0 3.0 2.4 

35' 36' 

Tubing cross 
sections 

(1: 1) 
0 0 0 0 0000000 

Wall thickness 
(mm) 

Inside diameter 
(mm) 

Maximum Conti· 
nuous pressure 

(Mpa) In term. 
it tent 

Industria l Tubing 

Tubing sizes 

Tubing cross 
sections 

(1 :1) 

Wall thickness 
(mm) 

Inside diameter 
(mm) 

Maximum 
pressure 

(Mpa) 

Conti· 
nuous 
lnterm· 
i ltent 

0 .8 

26' 

6.4 

55 www.good-pump.com 

1.6 

1.6 2.4 3. 1 4.8 6.4 

0.17 0.14 0.1 

0.27 0.24 0. 14 

73' 82' 

3.3 

9.6 12.7 

0.2 

0.27 

Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 

2.4 

7.9 4.8 6.4 7.9 9.6 

0.07 0 .17 0.14 

0.1 0.27 0.24 

86' 90' 88' 92' 

6 .3 4.8 

9.5 19 12.7 25.4 

0.25 

0.3 

Fax:0086-312-6780636 E-mail: info@good-pump.com 



SHENCHEN 
Peristaltic Pump Tubing 

SAINT-GOBAIN Tubing Tygon, PharMed BPT, Norprene etc 

!'.i.'! Tygon3350 § Tygon R-3603 (!] Norprene Chemical [!] PharMed (11 Norprene A·60·F 

Formulation Tygon3350 Tygon R-3603 Norprene Chemical PharMed Norprene A-60-F 

Pharmaceutical. cosm· General lat>otatory. fOOd E1oouont for Chemical Cell and tissue culture ICfca1 f0t the fOOd. cJairy 
etic. medical and auto- & beverage. biopharm· processing and general work and pharmaceutical and beverage. 

Application analysis application. aceutical. analytical indusltial applications. uses. Also good for l ight· 
instf\lments. FOOd and !>Overage sensitive samples. 

applications where ext· 
ra~ab!es are a ooncetn. 

Ultra-smooth; minimizes Inexpensive tubing for Norprene thermoplastic Great for tissue and cell Hea1. ozone. and UV 
bactetial gcowth. general lab appficatiQn. elastomer outer jacket \VOtk·nOt'ltoxic and lighl res~st.ant. 
Good for mild 10 medium Nonaging,nonoxidizing. 'vith Chemically inert no.nl'lemolytic: IOng set· Nonag.ing: nonoxidizlng: 
ooncen1ra1ion bases, Clear for easy flow Tygon® 2075 inner bore vioe life minimizes risk of superior acid and alkali 
salts an.d alcohols: monitoring. for excelfent chemical fluideXPOsure: reduces resistance. 

Advantages OdOtless. tasteless. and Handles virtually all resistar\00. lubing oosts an.d pump Opaque beige. 
nontoxic. inorganic chemicals. Plasticizer-tree 10 guard dov1ntime. 
Transparent. l.ow gas permeability. against extracta~s. Opaque to UV and visible 

Smooth we: good ror Long flex life. light to protect light· 

visoous fluids. Opaque beige. sensitive Ruids. 
Heat sealab&e. bondable. High ditOOetric co.nstant and formable. 
Extremely lo\v gas per· 
meability. 

ACIDS GOOD ACIDS GOOD 
Al.KAI.IE$ GOOD AU<Al.IES GOOD 

ORGANIC NO SOlVENTS 
ORGANIC NO 
SOLVENTS 

Application PRESSURE GOOD PRESSURE GOOD 
Suitability VACUUM GOOO VACUUM EXCELLENT 

VISCOUS EXCELLENT VISCOUS GOOD FLUIDS FLUIOS 
STERILE GOOD STERILE EXCELLENT FLUIDS FLUIDS 

Thermoplastic. Thermoplastic elastomer. 
Physical PVC-based material wilh Polypropytene·based 

characteristics plasticizer. material \vilh USP mineral 
oil. Firm (stiff) material. Excellent tensile strength. 

Transparent, clear. Firm{ stiff) material. 
Opaque. beige. 

Temp. range -75 to 45o•F -58 to 1ss•F -7610 1ss•F -601021o•F -60 to 21s•F 
(-60-232' C) (-50-74' C) (-60-74' C) (-59-135' C) (-51-135' C) 

FDA21CFR177.2600 
USP Class VI FOA21CFR177.2600 

fl.1eets EP 3.1.9. FOA21CFR 175.3-00 None. None. NSF tis led ( S1andard 51) 

classifications Exceeds 3A $1.andards Manufactured according 
~4anufactured according toGMP. 
toGMP. 

Unaffected by comme<cial 
sanitizers (with reoomme-
OOed l)«>Cedure:S) 
Sterilize with ethylene oxide Sterilize with ethylene· 
(ETO)"' au•odave. To oXtde{ETO), autOciave Cleaning/ Ethytene oxide gamma autoclave: Coll k>oscly in Autoclave. ethytene oxide. 

Stetitization irradiation. or autoclave nonlinting ciOlh or paJ>Qf. or gamma irradial.ion up or gamma irradiation. Auto·clave. 
for 30 min, 15p$i (1 bar). autoclave at 121-C (250'F). to 2 .. 5Mr3d. Repeated 

1KG/cm, (15psi) f0< 30 mi· autoelaving ,...;;11 not 

nutcs (tubing \\'ill appear affect overall life. 

milky): air dry al max WC 
(150.F) '°' 2 to 2 !4 hours 
until clear. 
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SHENCHEN 
Peristaltic Pump Tubing 

Ill Norprene A-60-G @ Tygon F-4040-A 

Formulalion Norprene A-60-G Tygon F-4040-A 

F0t applications to-qui· FuolS and industrial 
ring excellent chemical, lubricants-gaSOline. 

Application heat, ozone, and ultra- kerosene. heati::S 0tls. 
violet (UV) tight cuning compou s. and 
resistance. ~tycol-based coolants. 

esists most hydrocar-
bQns. 

Best choice f0< vacuumf Resists embritUement 
pressure applications. and swening. ozone-and 
Offers longest li fe with UV·!Mistant. \vith IOW· 
good flow ooosis1ency. oxtractabitity. Transluoont 
Heal and ambient ozone yellow. 

Advantages resistant. 
Good resistar\C(I to 
aciclstalkaties. 
Black color hides dirt 
and dust. 
He.al sealabto. nonaging, 
and nonoxidizing. 
High dielecttic constant. 

AClDS GOOD 
ALKALIES GOOD 

ORGANIC NO 
SOLVENTS 

Application PRESSURE EXCELLENT 
Suitability VACUUM EXCELLENT 

VISCOUS EXCELLENT 
FLUIDS 

STERILE NO FLUIDS 

Thermoplastic elastomer. 
POiypropyiene-based 

Physical material with USP 
characteristics mineral oil. 

Excellent 1en.sile strength. 
Firm (stiff) material. 
Opaque. black. 
Manufactured aceo<ding 
toGMP. 

Temp. range -60 to270'F -35 to 1ss•F 
(-59-135.C) (-37-74. C) 

Meets None. Meets NSF·51 and 3A 

<::lassificalions sanitary standards. 

Cleaning/ Steril lz~ by autoelave only. 
Steriliza1ion 

Nol rec:ommended. 

l:J Tygon LFL 

Tygon L FL 

Geooral labOtatory use. 
provides k>nger li fe with 
peristaltic tubing pumps. 

Longes1 life of an Tygon® 
peristaltic tubing ( 1000hrs). 
Nonaging. nonoxidizing. 
lear for easy flow monito-
ring. 
Broad chemical resistance: 
'°"''gas permeability. 
Smooth bofe. 
Good for viscous fluids. 
High dietQCt.ric constant. 

ACIDS GOOD 
Al.llAllES GOOD 

ORGANIC ND SOLVENTS 

PRESSURE GOOD 
VACUUM GOOD 

VISCOUS EXCELLENT 
FLUIDS 

STERILE POOR FLUIDS 

Thermoplastic. 
PVC-based material \Yith 
plasticizer. 
Firm (stiff) material. 
Transparent. clear. 

-se to 1ss•F 
(-50-74.C) 

USP Class VJ, FOA21 
CFR 175.300 

Sterilize by ETO/autoctave. 
Coil k>oscly in nonlinting 
doth or papar; autoelav& 
ol 250'F(121"C). 15 psi 
( 1k9'cm'). 30 minutes 
(tubing will appear milky): 
air dry at max 1 SO'F (66.C) 
for 2 to 2 Yt hrs until clear. 

0 T YG0N2475 

TYGON 2475 

Sensitive fluid ttanster 
applications requiring 
high purity. 

Plaslicizer free. smooth 
inner surface (inhibits 
particulate buildup and 
baaerial growth), safety 
disposed of through 
incineration and 
nontoxic. 
Transparent 

-94 to 12s•F 
(-10-s2•c) 

FDA21CFR177.1520. 
USP 23 Class VI. 
Manufactured according 
to GMP. 

Ethylene oxide or 
gamma irradiation. 

ra Viton 

Viton 

Acid and SOivent ttan-
sfer. high-temperature. 

The most chemical 
resistant tubing. 
Ragistand to corrosives. 
sorvents. and oils at 
elevated temperatures. 
Low gas permeability. 

ACIDS EXCELLENT 

ALKALIES EXCELLENT 

~~~¥s EXCELLENT 

PRESSURE GOOD 

VACUUM GOOD 

VISCOUS GOOD 
FLUIOS 

STERILE FAIR FLUIDS 

Therma1 set rubber. 
Viton 8 (67% fluorioo) 
Firm (stiff) material 
Opaque. black. 
Manufactured aceo<· 
ding to GMP. 

-25 to400•F 
(-32-2os•c) 

None. 

Sterilizal.ion is not 
recommended. 
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SHENCHEN 
Peristaltic Pump Accessories 

r.l! Filling nozZ1811----------------

• When transferring or dispensing l iquid reduce 
splashing and drOJ)ping oft maximumly, most out 
of the splash reduction. 

• Olmonsional tolerance :t: O.OSo/o.assure 
reprO<fucibility. 

Name Material Tube 

[[Bm!iQ Countersunk] 

Used for the output ol tube. preventing the tube floating or absorbing 
the \van of container. 

Name 

Counter sunk 

Ma1erial 

304/316 
st3inlo$S stool 

t!) £oot pedal sw!tch • 

Tube 

13•. 14• . 19•. 16• . 25• . 17•. 
181, 151. 24 #, 351. 361, 261. 
73#. 821 

Used for the drive without in hand.all pumps \Yith 1.Sm po,ver line. 

[lfo i)i;Ciiltiber sen~ 

Oplical fiber sensors with the feature of anti-electromagnetic 
interference and atomic radiation interterence. mechanical 
property \'lith thin diameter.sof1,light \V&ight; electric property 
\vith insulation, noninductivity: chemical properties \Vilh waler 
resistance.corrosion resistance. high temperature resistance. 
ean be connected \Yith fllllng system. as input signal of missing 
botues. 

13 s e"nchtop tubi guc~uiiltt;jet:Ju-----------

Stainless steel blade. 
makes right-angle cuts 
in several sizes of 
plastic tubing. 

\Y\Wl,gOO<l- pump.com Tel: 0086- 312- 6780680 6780681 

Hall sensor 

When applied in the dispensing line. ii can detect weather there 
is tilling bottle in the production line. When the bottle approach 
the sensor side. the S\vi!Ch action \viii be made without any 
mechanical contact or pressure. thereby providing fill ing control 
order to the pump. In the same \Yay. when no filling bottle is 
detected. the stop filling control order is provided to the pump. 

c 
HMI true color touch 
screen.Our company supply 
standard MODBUS 
communication protocol.can 
connect with various HMI 
products perlectty.tt has 
mature system tor supporting 
industrial equipment.handle 
,.,ell .strong logical function. 
widely used for various 
industrial control occasion. 

1::1.Tube conn~ec~;or]Qtorr,t------------

T 
I j 

ro suaighttube 
connector 

1;, ·y- tube conne<::tor Cil Tee tube connectoc 

Tube 
2.Sx1; 3 x1; 16# 

ltl Redu«!r tube 
oonncotor 

Ofameter1 °'8metef2 

-mm -mm 
1/ 16" 1.6 ,,,,. 3.2 
1/8 ' 3.2 3116~ 4 .8 

1/8 ' 3.2 1/4" ••• 
1/ 4' 6.4 31a· ••• 

Tub&1 

13' 14' 

16' 
16' 

17' 24' 

Tube Diameter 
Tube 

2 x 1; 19# Inch mm 
1/ 16" 1.6 13' 14' 

1/8" 3.2 16· 
3/16' ••• IS' 25' 
1/4' 6 .4 17' 24' 

310· 9 .6 18' 35' 36' 
73' 86' 

112' 12.7 82' 88' 

Support stand 

Tub&2 

16' 
15' 25' 

17' 24' 

18' 35' 36' 
73' 86' 

3/tr 9 .6 18' 35' 36' 
1/2" 12.7 73' 86' 82' 88' 

112· 12.7 3/4 ' 19 82' 88' 90' 
1/Z' 12.7 ,. 25.4 82' 88' 92' 
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SHENCHEN 
Gear Pump 

Gear Pump 
LabGV,LabGF,LabGN,LabGM 

CE 

Model Number 

Features 

• With ABS engineering plastic housing. s1ream1ined bOdy design. 

• Brushless DC motor with high efficiency and maintenance free 

features. 

• The pump head is compact type. stainless steel material, 

drived by magnetic. lov1 noise. no pulsation. 

• Suitable for transferring viscous.high temperature and high 

pressure liquid. 

Technical Specifications 

Speed range 100-3000rpm 

Testing time range 0. 1 $-9999h 

Outlet pressure .;0.5Mpa 

Motor type DC brushless motor 

Ganttansferliquidwhichinelu<legtanules Granule ID .; 20" m 

Gan ttansferviscovs liquid ViSCOuSity .;200CSt 

Extemalspoodoontrolsignal 0- 5V.0-1 OV .4-20mA for option 

Start/stop 

Communication 
interlace 

Power supply 

Drive dimension 

Drive ,.,eight 

Passive S\'litch signal. such as foot pedal 

Active S\Yitch signal: 5V.12V.24V for option 

RS232. RS485 support MOOBUS 
protocot(RTU mode) 

AC 220V ± 10% 50Hz/ 60Hz(s1andard) 

AC 11 OV ± 10% 50Hz/ 60Hz(optional) 

261.4 x 157.3 x 236.9mm 

4.40kg 

• LabGN • LabGV • LabGF • LabGM Po\Yer consumption < 1 OOW 

Condition temperature 0- 40t 

Typical Application 

• Mainly for laboratory. 

Technical Specifications 

Drive Model Display 

Intelligent flow 4.3· -industrial-true 
LabGV rate type color LCD Screen 

LabGF Intelligent 4.3· -industrial-true 
dispensing type color LCD Screen 

LabGN Standard type 3.2'LCO Screen 

LabGM Basic type 4 digilal LED 

Relative humidity <80o/o 

IP rate IP31 

Operating mode Function Motor Status 
Output Interface 

Touch screen FIO\v ra1e/mo1or speed display. Fixed lime open-collector 
+ and volume. Fixed volume measurement, 

output Membrane keypad Timor start and s top funelions. 

Touch screen Input d ispensing volume.dispensing lime. open-collector 
+ 

Membrane keypad copy numbers.for accuracy tilling output 

Motor speed and selling datas display in the open-collector 
Membrane keypad same screen. used for common transferring, output support simple dispenslng(0.1s-9999h) 

Membrane keypad 
Display mo1or spood. used tor common 
transtorring. supporl tor simple 
dispensln9 (0.Ss-999s) 

No 

Drive Pump head Gear material Flo\v rates mUmin 
Output rated 
pressure(Mpa) Fluid temperature 

-30 - 1 OO(t:) 

LabGV 
LabGF 
LabGN 
LabGM 

MG204XDOPTOOOO 

MG204XOOTTOOOO 

l\1G209XOOPTOOOO 

MG209XOOTTOOOO 

MG213XOOPTOOOO 

MG213XOOTTOOOO 

PEEK 

PTFE 

PEEK 

PTFE 

PEEK 

PTFE 
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27.7-830 

27.7 - 830 - 30 - 50('C) 

56.67 - 1700 

56.67 - 1700 

- 30 - 1 OO(t:) 

-30 - 50('C) 
0 .5 

80 - 2400 - 30 - 1 OO('C) 

80 - 2400 - 30 - 50('C) 
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SHENCHEN 
Syringe Pump 

I Syringe Pump 

Model Number 

• SPLab0 1 ( 1 channel) 

• SPLab02 (2 channels) 

• SPLab04 (4 channels) 

• SPLab06 (6 channels) 

• SPLab08 (a channels) 

• SPLab10 ( 10 channels) 

• SPLab12 ( 12 channels) 

Features 
The syringe pump with infusion/withdrawal mode, stainless steel body, and large- screen chromatic LCD is easy to operate. 

It can install and fix different types of injectors or syringes in the same time. and it is suitable for transferring micro flow rates 

with high p recision (non - medical). 

Techn ical Specifications 

Working mode(6 kinds) 

Channel number 

Sy,inge size 
FIO\'I rates 

Infusion volume per microstep 

Min. linear rate 
Max. linear rate 

Min. slep rate 
Max. step rate 

Max.linear force 

Advance per microstep 
Accuracy 

Operating mode 

Display mode 
Power- off memory 

Power supply 
Operating condition 

Infusion. withdrawal. infusion/\vithdra,val. \Vilhdra\val/infusion. continuous. 
additional mode (infusion/\vithdra,val, then exclude bubble). 

1 2 4 6 8 10 

10 " L-100mL 
0 .001 µ L/min-127ml /min 

0.078" m 
5s.i m/ min 
132mm/min 
0.035ms/Mirco step 
0.937secJMirco step 

10kgf 

0.078"m 
!5; :t: 0.5% 

Rotary encoded S\Yitch and membrane keypad 

320 x 240TFT -LCD 

0.001 "L/min-21 .997mUmin 

Display the previous data parameter after po,ver supply again 

AC 220V • 10%(standard).AC 110V • 10%(optionat) 
Temperature 0-40"0. Relative humidity <80% 

12 
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SHENCHEN 
Syringe Pump 

Syringe Inside diameter(mm) 

so. l 1.03 
1ml 4.61 
2.Sml 7.28 
5ml 10.30 
10mL 14.57 
25ml 23.03 
50ml 32.57 
60ml 32.57 

Installation Sizes Drawing (Unl1: mm) 

Channel No. 4 

l 145 

I 
~--

• 
I I 

I I 

6 

190 

S PLab01 

SPLab04 

8 

235 

10 

280 

ID e~ol 

___ ....,i.,,_. ---

Flow rates("' L/min-ml/min) 
SPlab01/SPl ab02 SPlab03- SPlab10 

0.004 - 0. 110 0.004-0.110 
0.083- 2.203 0.083- 2.203 
0.208- 5.492 0.208- 5.492 
0.417- 10.993 0.417-10.993 
0.834 - 21.997 0.834- 21.997 
2.083- 54.958 

4.1 66- 109.921 
4.166- 108.310 

Red(Startistop) 

12 Blue(S1op) 

325 

SPLab02 

SPLab10 

" . . . . . . . . . 
I 

I 

-
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SHENCHEN 
Peristaltic Pump 

sh enc hen precision pump 

www.good-pump.com 
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SHENCHEN 
Baoding Shenchen Precision Pump Co.,Ltd 
Add: No.103,Building 2, ZhiDian Industrial Park, 

FuXing East Road 999, Baoding,China. 
Tel: 0086-312-6780680 6780681 
Fax: 0086-312-6780636 
Email: info@good-pump.com 
Website: www.good-pump.com 
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